
INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2012
Number of Days to Update: 103

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/17/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2012
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 08/18/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/28/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2012
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FF TANKS:  Federal Facilities Listing
A listing of federal facilities with storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/14/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/18/2011
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8250
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Registry
The registry is a database of all contaminated sites in the state of Florida which are subject to engineering
controls. Engineering Controls encompass a variety of engineered remedies to contain and/or reduce contamination,
and/or physical barriers intended to limit access to property. ECs include fences, signs, guards, landfill caps,
provision of potable water, slurry walls, sheet pile (vertical caps), pumping and treatment of groundwater,
monitoring wells, and vapor extraction systems.

Date of Government Version: 05/09/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/10/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/13/2012
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Inst Control:  Institutional Controls Registry
The registry is a database of all contaminated sites in the state of Florida which are subject to institutional
and engineering controls.

Date of Government Version: 05/09/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/10/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/13/2012
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Listing of closed and active voluntary cleanup sites.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/19/2012
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8705
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfield Areas
Brownfields are abandoned, idled, or underused industrial and commercial facilities where expansion or redevelopment
is complicated by real or perceived environmental contamination. Florida’s Brownfields Redevelopment Acti primary
goals are to reduce health and environmental hazards on existing commercial and industrial sites that are abandoned
or underused due to these hazards and create financial and regulatory incentives to encourage voluntary cleanup
and redevelopment of sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/09/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2012
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 06/27/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/27/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/25/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 07/03/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2012
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWRCY:  Recycling Centers
A listing of recycling centers located in the state of Florida.

Date of Government Version: 12/06/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/27/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2012
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8718
Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 02/02/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2012
Number of Days to Update: 93

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 06/04/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FL SITES:  Sites List
This summary status report was developed from a number of lists including the Eckhardt list, the Moffit list,
the EPA Hazardous Waste Sites list, EPA’s Emergency & Remedial Response information System list (RCRA Section
3012) & existing department lists such as the obsolete uncontrolled Hazardous Waste Sites list. This list is
no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1989
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/1994
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Department of Environmental  Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8705
Last EDR Contact: 03/24/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRIORITYCLEANERS:  Priority Ranking List
The Florida Legislature has established a state-funded program to cleanup properties that are contaminated as
a result of the operations of a drycleaning facility.
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Date of Government Version: 04/02/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/22/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/13/2012
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 05/22/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2009
Number of Days to Update: 131

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/16/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2012
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2012
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SPILLS:  Oil and Hazardous Materials Incidents
Statewide oil and hazardous materials inland incidents.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/12/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-2010
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen:  RCRA - Non Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/15/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2012
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/29/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 94

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 112

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2012
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 146

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 08/18/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 06/05/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 131

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2012
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 07/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-5088
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 04/17/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 60

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 01/10/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 10/23/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (404) 562-9900
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2012
Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Database Listing
A listing of Class I wells. Class I wells are used to inject hazardous waste, nonhazardous waste, or municipal
waste below the lowermost USDW.

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8655
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaning Facilities
The Drycleaners database, maintained by the Department of Environmental Protection, provides information about
permitted dry cleaner facilities.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DEDB:  Ethylene Dibromide Database Results
Ethylene dibromide (EDB), a soil fumigant, that has been detected in drinking water wells. The amount found
exceeds the maximum contaminant level as stated in Chapter 62-550 or 520. It is a potential threat to public health
when present in drinking water.

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8335
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

WASTEWATER:  Wastewater Facility Regulation Database
Domestic and industrial wastewater facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/15/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/13/2012
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8600
Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Permitted Facilities Listing
A listing of Air Resources Management permits.

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/13/2012
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-921-9558
Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FL Cattle Dip. Vats:  Cattle Dipping Vats
From the 1910’s through the 1950’s, these vats were filled with an arsenic solution for the control and eradication
of the cattle fever tick. Other pesticides, such as DDT, were also widely used. By State law, all cattle, horses,
mules, goats, and other susceptible animals were required to be dipped every 14 days. Under certain circumstances,
the arsenic and other pesticides remaining at the site may present an environmental or public health hazard.

Date of Government Version: 02/04/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/29/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-488-3601
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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TIER 2:  Tier 2 Facility Listing
A listing of facilities which store or manufacture hazardous materials that submit a chemical inventory report.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/19/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2012
Number of Days to Update: 65

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-413-9970
Last EDR Contact: 06/18/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: N/A

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 05/04/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 08/17/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COAL ASH DOE:  Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 11/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/25/2012
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2012
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 3:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for storage tanks sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/13/2012
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8853
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/05/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2012
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 05/07/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/11/2012
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8743
Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A list of hazardous waste facilities required to provide financial assurance under RCRA.

Date of Government Version: 05/07/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/13/2012
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8793
Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

Manufactured Gas Plants:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Historical Auto Stations:  EDR Proprietary Historic Gas Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Historical Cleaners:  EDR Proprietary Historic Dry Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COUNTY RECORDS

ALACHUA COUNTY:

Facility List
List of all regulated facilities in Alachua County.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2012
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Alachua County Environmental Protection Department
Telephone:  352-264-6800
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

BROWARD COUNTY:

Aboveground Storage Tanks
Aboveground storage tank locations in Broward County.

Date of Government Version: 03/14/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/15/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Broward County Environmental Protection Department
Telephone:  954-818-7509
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Underground Storage Tanks
All known regulated storage tanks within Broward County, including those tanks that have been closed

Date of Government Version: 03/14/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/15/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Broward County Environmental Protection Department
Telephone:  954-818-7509
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY:

HILLSBOROUGH CO LF
Hillsborough county landfill sites.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/18/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Hillsborough County Environmental Protection Commission
Telephone:  813-627-2600
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY:

Air Permit Sites
Facilities that release or have a potential to release pollutants.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6755
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Grease Trap Sites
Any non-residential facility that discharges waste to a sanitary sewer.
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Date of Government Version: 12/05/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/13/2012
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Dade County Dept. of Env. Resources Mgmt.
Telephone:  305-372-6508
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Marine Facilities Operating Permit
What is this permit used for? Miami-Dade County Ordinance 89-104 and Section 24-18 of the Code of Miami-Dade County
require the following types of marine facilities to obtain annual operating permits from DERM: All recreational
boat docking facilities with ten (10) or more boat slips, moorings, davit spaces, and vessel tie-up spaces.
All boat storage facilities contiguous to tidal waters in Miami-Dade County with ten (10) or more dry storage
spaces including boatyards and boat manufacturing facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  DERM
Telephone:  305-372-3576
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Maimi River Enforcement
The Miami River Enforcement database files were created for facilities and in some instances vessels that were
inspected by a workgroup within the Department that was identified as the Miami River Enforcement Group. The files
do not all necessarily reflect enforcement cases and some were created for locations that were permitted by other
Sections within the Department.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  DERM
Telephone:  305-372-3576
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Industrial Waste Permit Sites
Facilities that either generate more than 25,000 of wastewater per day to sanitary sewers or are pre-defined by
EPA.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6700
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Enforcement Case Tracking System Sites
Enforcement cases monitored by the Dade County Department of Environmental Resources Management.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6755
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Fuel Spills Cases
DERM documents fuel spills of sites that are not in a state program.

Date of Government Version: 01/08/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/13/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/05/2009
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6755
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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Storage Tanks
A listing of aboveground and underground storage tank site locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Resource Management
Telephone:  305-372-6700
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

PALM BEACH COUNTY:

PALM BEACH CO. LF
Palm Beach County Inventory of Solid Waste Sites.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/10/2011
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Palm Beach County Solid Waste Authority
Telephone:  561-640-4000
Last EDR Contact: 06/18/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 05/21/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/22/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/31/2012
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 05/22/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/17/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2012
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/05/2012
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/30/2011
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR from the USGS in 1994. It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs
from 1:100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category including some oil, but primarily
gas pipelines.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Rextag Strategies Corp.
Telephone: (281) 769-2247
U.S. Electric Transmission and Power Plants Systems Digital GIS Data

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 
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Daycare Centers: Department of Children & Families
Source: Provider Information
Telephone: 850-488-4900

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 850-245-8238

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer
Copyright and Trademark Notice

This report contains information obtained from a variety of public and other sources.  NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED,
IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.  ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE.  ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL EDR BE LIABLE TO
ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY
LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES.

Entire contents copyright 2003 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.   All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and the edr logos are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates.  All other trademarks used herein are the
property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
(EDR). The report meets the government records search requirements of ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments,  E 1527-00. Search distances are per ASTM standard or custom
distances requested by the user.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

1000 INDIA STREET
TAMPA, FL 33602

COORDINATES

27.955800 - 27˚ 57’ 20.9’’Latitude (North): 
82.454500 - 82˚ 27’ 16.2’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
356920.2UTM X (Meters): 
3092986.2UTM Y (Meters): 
25 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

2427082-H4 TAMPA, FLTarget Property:
USGS 7.5 min quad indexSource:

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ( "reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the ASTM E 1527-00 search radius around the target
property for the following databases:

FEDERAL ASTM STANDARD

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
CERC-NFRAP CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
CORRACTS Corrective Action Report
RCRIS-TSD Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System
RCRIS-LQG Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System

STATE ASTM STANDARD

SHWS Florida’s State-Funded Action Sites
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SWF/LF Solid Waste Facility Database
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
VCP Voluntary Cleanup Sites

FEDERAL ASTM SUPPLEMENTAL

CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD Records Of Decision
Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions
HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
MINES Mines Master Index File
NPL Liens Federal Superfund Liens
DOD Department of Defense Sites
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, &
                                                Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

STATE OR LOCAL ASTM SUPPLEMENTAL

FL Cattle Dip. Vats Cattle Dipping Vats
SPILLS Oil and Hazardous Materials Incidents
PRIORITYCLEANERS Priority Ranking List
DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Facilities
WASTEWATER Wastewater Facility Regulation Database

BROWNFIELDS DATABASES

Inst Control Institutional Controls Registry
Brownfields Brownfield Areas
VCP Voluntary Cleanup Sites

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC1038172.1s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3

FEDERAL ASTM STANDARD

CERCLIS: The Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System
contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states,
municipalities, private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA).
CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and sites
which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

     A review of the CERCLIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/16/2003 has revealed that there is 1
     CERCLIS site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

20579ESE1/2 - 1  739 NORTH 14TH STREET     DETSCO TERMINALS INC

RCRIS: The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act database includes selected information on sites
that generate, store, treat, or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Act. The source of this
database is the U.S. EPA.

     A review of the RCRIS-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2003 has revealed that there are
     16 RCRIS-SQG sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

3513NE1/4 - 1/2  1407 ESTELLE ST     HILLSBO CO BOOKER WASHINGTON J
3916NNE1/4 - 1/2  813 E HENDERSON AVE     TOUCH OF CLASS

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

9A2SSE1/8 - 1/4  1145 E CASS     THORNTON LABORATORIES INC
24C7SSW1/8 - 1/4  725 CASS STREET     CASS STREET INVESTORS SITE
35E14S1/4 - 1/2  TAMPA INT AIRPORT AIRSI     CONTINENTAL AIRLINES
43F18SSW1/4 - 1/2  CORNER OF PIERCE AND ZA     GENERAL TELEPHONE TAMPA
8132SSW1/4 - 1/2  501 E POLK ST #600     USGSA
107J42WSW1/4 - 1/2  1313 N TAMPA ST     FL DEPT OF MGMT SERVICES-PK TR
14653ESE1/4 - 1/2  1105 E TWIGGS     SEABOARD PARTS DISTRIBUTOR
14654WNW1/4 - 1/2  2 TAMPA CITY CENTER     HYATT REGENCY TAMPA
15660WSW1/4 - 1/2  1004 N TAMPA ST     PIONEER AUTO SERVICE CENTER
171O63SE1/4 - 1/2  1211 E MADISON ST     BAY DRUM & STEEL INC
178P66SSW1/4 - 1/2  601 N FLORIDA AVE     USGSA
17968SW1/4 - 1/2  202 E CASS STREET     SIR SPEEDY PRINTING #5041
20374ESE1/4 - 1/2  629 N 12TH ST     BETTER BUILT OF TAMPA INC
20375SE1/4 - 1/2  1227 E MADISON     YALE TIRE & BATTERY SERVICE

ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

     A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2002 has revealed that there is 1 ERNS
     site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

46G21SSW1/4 - 1/2  610 POLK STREET     610 POLK STREET
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STATE ASTM STANDARD

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental
Protection’s PCTO1--Petroleum Contamination Detail Report.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/02/2003 has revealed that there are 28
     LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

31D11NNE1/4 - 1/2  715 E HENDERSON ST     HOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERT
6528NE1/4 - 1/2  934 E HENDERSON AVE     KWIK STOP
82I33NNE1/4 - 1/2  901 E 7TH AVE     AMOCO-SHELLYS #324
89I34NNE1/4 - 1/2  7TH AVE  /  NEBRASKA AV     HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
99I37NNE1/4 - 1/2  1802 N NEBRASKA AVE     STAR #1229
15259NNW1/4 - 1/2  411 E PALM     SILVER DOLLAR TAVERN
188R72NNE1/4 - 1/2  2002 N NEBRASKA AVE     TORRES TRANSMISSIONS
196R73NNE1/4 - 1/2  2007 NEBRASKA AVE     GIGLIO PROPERTY

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

6A1SSE1/8 - 1/4  1111 E CASS ST     HENDERSON PROPERTY
10B3W1/8 - 1/4  1308 N MORGAN ST     HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-JAIL SYSTEM
175W1/8 - 1/4  801 E SCOTT ST     BAZARTE RENE
216SE1/8 - 1/4  1214 E CASS ST     TAMPA ELECTRIC CO.-CASS ST
36E15S1/4 - 1/2  818 ZACK ST     ICE HOUSE
4723SW1/4 - 1/2  512 E CASS ST     CASTELLANO PROPERTY
55H26WSW1/4 - 1/2  1112 N FLORIDA AVE     AUTOBOND IMPORTS
6127SE1/4 - 1/2  601 NEBRASKA AVE     CSX TRANSPORTATION-UNION STATI
7130SW1/4 - 1/2  1004 N FLORIDA AVE     PIONEER AUTO SERVICE CENTER IN
9236SW1/4 - 1/2  901 N FLORIDA AVE     FLORIDAN HOTEL
10843SW1/4 - 1/2  801 N FLORIDA AVE     US COURTHOUSE
11044SSW1/4 - 1/2  601 N MORGAN ST     KAUFFMAN TIRE SERVICE OF GA IN
114K45WSW1/4 - 1/2  1201 N TAMPA ST     PORTER PROPERTY
117K46WSW1/4 - 1/2  ROYAL ST  /  TAMPA ST     TAMPA,CITY-ROYAL ST PARKING LO
123L47WNW1/4 - 1/2  1710 N TAMPA ST     TAMPA CITY-POLICE DEPT
130L48WNW1/4 - 1/2  1710 N TAMPA ST     USE #8942563
148N57SSE1/4 - 1/2  900 E KENNEDY BLVD     FIRESTONE #1889-004146
15661SW1/4 - 1/2  1005 N TAMPA ST     DOMINOS PIZZA
171O64SE1/4 - 1/2  1211 E MADISON ST     FIVE STAR TOURS
180Q69ESE1/4 - 1/2  1123 E TWIGGS ST     LIVINGSTONS BUSINESS FURNITURE

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the
Department of Environmental Protection’s SC102--Facility/Owner/Tank Report.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2003 has revealed that there are 46 UST
     sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

28D10NNE1/4 - 1/2  715 E HENDERSON ST     HOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERT
6528NE1/4 - 1/2  934 E HENDERSON AVE     KWIK STOP
82I33NNE1/4 - 1/2  901 E 7TH AVE     AMOCO-SHELLYS #324
91I35NNE1/4 - 1/2  7TH AVE & NEBRASKA AVE     HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
99I37NNE1/4 - 1/2  1802 N NEBRASKA AVE     STAR #1229



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC1038172.1s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 5

PageMap IDDist / Dir  Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

14150NW1/4 - 1/2  1705 N FLORIDA AVE     GSA MOTOR POOL FUELING STATION
15259NNW1/4 - 1/2  411 E PALM     SILVER DOLLAR TAVERN
188R72NNE1/4 - 1/2  2002 N NEBRASKA AVE     TORRES TRANSMISSIONS
196R73NNE1/4 - 1/2  2007 NEBRASKA AVE     GIGLIO PROPERTY

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

6A1SSE1/8 - 1/4  1111 E CASS ST     HENDERSON PROPERTY
10B3W1/8 - 1/4  1308 N MORGAN ST     HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-JAIL SYSTEM
13B4W1/8 - 1/4  1301 N MORGAN ST     HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-MORGAN ST JA
175W1/8 - 1/4  801 E SCOTT ST     BAZARTE RENE
216SE1/8 - 1/4  1214 E CASS ST     TAMPA ELECTRIC CO.-CASS ST
24C8SSW1/8 - 1/4  715 E CASS ST     CONNER PROPERTIES SERVICE STAT
279SW1/4 - 1/2  MARION ST RENOVATION     TAMPA CITY
3412SSW1/4 - 1/2  612 E CASS ST     AIR DROME TIRE
39E17S1/4 - 1/2  808 E ZACK ST     TAMPA CITY-FIRE STATION #1
44G20SSW1/4 - 1/2  610 E POLK ST     GREYHOUND LINES INC
46F22S1/4 - 1/2  720 E ZACK ST     TAMPA CITY ADMINISTRATIVE SERV
4723SW1/4 - 1/2  512 E CASS ST     CASTELLANO PROPERTY
52F24SSW1/4 - 1/2  PIERCE ST & ZACK ST     VERIZON FL INC-MAIN FLEET
53H25WSW1/4 - 1/2  1112 N FLORIDA AVE     USE #9045730
55H26WSW1/4 - 1/2  1112 N FLORIDA AVE     AUTOBOND IMPORTS
6127SE1/4 - 1/2  601 NEBRASKA AVE     CSX TRANSPORTATION-UNION STATI
7029S1/4 - 1/2  800 TWIGGS ST E     HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-COURTHOUSE N
7130SW1/4 - 1/2  1004 N FLORIDA AVE     PIONEER AUTO SERVICE CENTER IN
7731SSW1/4 - 1/2  610 E ZACK ST     VERIZON FL-TAMPA EAX
9236SW1/4 - 1/2  901 N FLORIDA AVE     FLORIDAN HOTEL
10438W1/4 - 1/2  1420 N TAMPA ST     TAMPA CITY - PUBLICATION/RECRE
10439SSE1/4 - 1/2  505 EAST ST     HILLSBOROUGH CNTY MIS FACILITY
106J41WSW1/4 - 1/2  1313 N TAMPA ST     FL DEPT OF MGMT SERVICES-PK TR
11044SSW1/4 - 1/2  601 N MORGAN ST     KAUFFMAN TIRE SERVICE OF GA IN
117K46WSW1/4 - 1/2  ROYAL ST  /  TAMPA ST     TAMPA,CITY-ROYAL ST PARKING LO
123L47WNW1/4 - 1/2  1710 N TAMPA ST     TAMPA CITY-POLICE DEPT
130L48WNW1/4 - 1/2  1710 N TAMPA ST     USE #8942563
13749SSW1/4 - 1/2  610 MORGAN ST     VERIZON FL-TAMPA TWIGG
146N55SSE1/4 - 1/2  901 E KENNEDY BLVD     ROSSAC-RAYMOND O’SHELTON SCHOO
148N57SSE1/4 - 1/2  900 E KENNEDY BLVD     FIRESTONE #1889-004146
15661SW1/4 - 1/2  1005 N TAMPA ST     DOMINOS PIZZA
171O64SE1/4 - 1/2  1211 E MADISON ST     FIVE STAR TOURS
17765S1/4 - 1/2  419 N PIERCE ST     HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY COURTHOUSE
178P67SSW1/4 - 1/2  600 N FLORIDA AVE     FRANKLIN EXCHANGE
180Q69ESE1/4 - 1/2  1123 E TWIGGS ST     LIVINGSTONS BUSINESS FURNITURE
187Q71ESE1/4 - 1/2  1127 E TWIGGS ST     TYRESOLER OF TAMPA, INC.
20476SSE1/4 - 1/2  309 N BRUSH ST     HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-HEALTH DEPT

FEDERAL ASTM SUPPLEMENTAL

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other sources of
information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);
Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide
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Rodenticide Act] and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS;
DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement
cases for all environmental statutes); Federal Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting
Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA Chemicals in Commerce Information System
(CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS; and TSCA. The source of this
database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

     A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/25/2003 has revealed that there are 21
     FINDS sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

3513NE1/4 - 1/2  1407 ESTELLE ST     HILLSBO CO BOOKER WASHINGTON J
3916NNE1/4 - 1/2  813 E HENDERSON AVE     TOUCH OF CLASS
17062NW1/4 - 1/2  1807 N. FRANKLIN ST.     AUTOMOTIVE CLUTCH REBUILDERS

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

9A2SSE1/8 - 1/4  1145 E CASS     THORNTON LABORATORIES INC
24C7SSW1/8 - 1/4  725 CASS STREET     CASS STREET INVESTORS SITE
35E14S1/4 - 1/2  TAMPA INT AIRPORT AIRSI     CONTINENTAL AIRLINES
43F18SSW1/4 - 1/2  CORNER OF PIERCE AND ZA     GENERAL TELEPHONE TAMPA
44G19SSW1/4 - 1/2  610 E POLK ST     GREYHOUND LINES INC
8132SSW1/4 - 1/2  501 E POLK ST #600     USGSA
107J42WSW1/4 - 1/2  1313 N TAMPA ST     FL DEPT OF MGMT SERVICES-PK TR
145M51SSE1/4 - 1/2  1105 E KENNEDY BLVD     SITE ID 120571002
14653ESE1/4 - 1/2  1105 E TWIGGS     SEABOARD PARTS DISTRIBUTOR
14654WNW1/4 - 1/2  2 TAMPA CITY CENTER     HYATT REGENCY TAMPA
148N56SSE1/4 - 1/2  901 EAST KENNEDY BLVD.     HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SCHOOL DIS
152N58SSE1/4 - 1/2  900 E KENNEDY BLVD     FIRESTONE TIRE & SERVICE #0041
15660WSW1/4 - 1/2  1004 N TAMPA ST     PIONEER AUTO SERVICE CENTER
171O63SE1/4 - 1/2  1211 E MADISON ST     BAY DRUM & STEEL INC
178P66SSW1/4 - 1/2  601 N FLORIDA AVE     USGSA
17968SW1/4 - 1/2  202 E CASS STREET     SIR SPEEDY PRINTING #5041
20374ESE1/4 - 1/2  629 N 12TH ST     BETTER BUILT OF TAMPA INC
20375SE1/4 - 1/2  1227 E MADISON     YALE TIRE & BATTERY SERVICE

PADS: The PCB Activity Database identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or
brokers and disposers of PCBs who are required to notify the United States Environmental Protection
Agency of such activities. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

     A review of the PADS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2003 has revealed that there is 1 PADS
     site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

106J40WSW1/4 - 1/2  1313 TAMPA STREET     TRAMMEL BUILDING

STATE OR LOCAL ASTM SUPPLEMENTAL

AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
 Department of Environmental Protection’s SC102--Facility/Owner/Tank Report.

     A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2003 has revealed that there are 7 AST
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     sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

13B4W1/8 - 1/4  1301 N MORGAN ST     HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-MORGAN ST JA
39E17S1/4 - 1/2  808 E ZACK ST     TAMPA CITY-FIRE STATION #1
7731SSW1/4 - 1/2  610 E ZACK ST     VERIZON FL-TAMPA EAX
10439SSE1/4 - 1/2  505 EAST ST     HILLSBOROUGH CNTY MIS FACILITY
13749SSW1/4 - 1/2  610 MORGAN ST     VERIZON FL-TAMPA TWIGG
178P67SSW1/4 - 1/2  600 N FLORIDA AVE     FRANKLIN EXCHANGE
18770SW1/4 - 1/2  702 N FRANKLIN ST     TAMPA ELECTRIC CO-TECO PLAZA

FL SITES: This summary status report is a compilation and revision of other existing lists. It was
developed from a number of lists including the Eckhardt list, the Moffit list, the EPA Hazardous Waste
Sites list, EPA’s Emergency and Remedial Response Information System list (RCRA Section 3012), and
existing department lists such as the Obsolete Uncontrolled Hazardous Waste Sites list. The purpose
of this list is to track the progress of activities within and outside the department as they relate to the
listed sites. It is not a list of uncontrolled sites or sources causing environmental contamination. The
Sites List comes from the Department of Environmental Protection.

     A review of the Fl Sites list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 Fl Sites site  within
     approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

20578E1/2 - 1  1200 NORTH 13TH ST.     PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DEDB: Ethylene dibromide (EDB), a soil fumigant,  that has been detected in
 drinking water wells. The amount found exceeds the maximum contaminant level 
 as stated in Chapter 62-550 or 520. It is a potential threat to public 
 health when present in drinking water.

     A review of the DEDB list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/05/2003 has revealed that there is 1 DEDB
     site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

145M52SSE1/4 - 1/2  1105 EAST KENNEDY BLVD.     Not reported

PROPRIETARY DATABASES

Former Manufactured Gas (Coal Gas) Sites:
     The existence and location of Coal Gas sites is provided exclusively to EDR by Real Property Scan, Inc.
     Copyright 1993 Real Property Scan, Inc.  For a technical description of the types of hazards which may
     be found at such sites, contact your EDR customer service representative

     A review of the Coal Gas list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 Coal Gas site  within
     approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

20477E1/2 - 1  1300 BLOCK OF 13TH ST.     TAMPA GAS CO.
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped:

Database(s)Site Name ________________________

FINDS, FTTSTAMPA PARK APARTMENTS
VCPCITY PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER/BAY ARE
LUST, USTFL DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION CROSSTOW
LUSTCENTRAL FL PIPELINE SPILL
LUSTUSE 298841046
ASTVERIZON FL-TAMPA MAIN
RCRIS-SQG, FINDSPHENIX SUPPLY
RCRIS-SQG, FINDSADVANCE TRANSPORTATION USA INC
RCRIS-SQG, FINDSTAMPA MARRIOTT WATERSIDE
RCRIS-SQG, FINDSFDEP SIS 330
ERNSUS 41 AND 22 ST CAUSEWAY SE OF TAM
ERNS100 GATX DRIVE PORT OF TAMPA
FINDSTAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
FINDSTHE RESERVE OF OLD TAMPA BAY
TRISTAMPA BAY SHIPBUILDING & REPAIR CO
Fl SitesHUCO INC.
WASTEWATERTAMPA ELECTRIC HOOKER POINT STEAM
WASTEWATERRINKER MATERIALS CORPORATION/TAMPA
WASTEWATERTAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY-F J  GANNON
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http://bin2.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=BdezBdNLATxYqga2wGBD8cFMBhB8cdi4l0FJFhtx98ShHUCpVabM9kft1RIgOEzXcIO38CQnqcTTtFEga6Xd9ssnrEttSnLBsKuiDu9SIil0PnTVWyfnEJBj3.eJW0p4HjohCyCMPfelgvLj3TfeFt8zpb6jGkQH0loP92.5hhh88eryR4tQE3URuQxz8IxXnfkIGolgla08AvtgqLxcHImoW5V38bgp.KrEBuasrEFvBn0YkBGpHfzNv11y9SOwDb5XJxJndOmq8QiDsi3zOa1Z..6Z9KXp5nLfcnd2El9t8lvMKyMTMJyE8TiLBbd6ru.3SPfK2baRGrhSiXnMwVBKxhcD9NEFcuDrIT1sW4KGFqEd8ANmOZwKkHB1AqjT8NET6jKPMOQd7jGoZpK4kEaAChkM98lIKjyDsuSV6wbZ.E.Ww4k9JdvSiMlsBaMptDuL6O5wMhqz9PSJeh9LBqmTjI0O8F4g2QPx45qnsVbhavCSqC88FFD8tAkE9nHfHiSu5UaLt9LT8U0pNxH44.UM.w58DI.0sfw8TM1W9XYvGVBvaedKXOGyPgiUDxa.vlGV3Ar1viARC0t0AdZH5PGtk2YYDmS2rHSKUiDqVsVUB1PG.r44fgwxr2KdFFbBZOAhprK4KG3J8
http://bin2.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=BdezBdNLATxYqga2wGBD8cFMBhB8cdi4l0FJFhtx98ShHUCpVabM9kft1RIgOEzXcIO38CQnqcTTtFEga6Xd9ssnrEttSnLBsKuiDu9SIil0PnTVWyfnEJBj3.eJW0p4HjohCyCMPfelgvLj3TfeFt8zpb6jGkQH0loP92.5hhh88eryR4tQE3URuQxz8IxXnfkIGolgla08AvtgqLxcHImoW5V38bgp.KrEBuasrEFvBn0YkBGpHfzNv11y9SOwDb5XJxJndOmq8QiDsi3zOa1Z..6Z9KXp5nLfcnd2El9t8lvMKyMTMJyE8TiLBbd6ru.3SPfK2baRGrhSiXnMwVBKxhcD9NEFcuDrIT1sW4KGFqEd8ANmOZwKkHB1AqjT8NET6jKPMOQd7jGoZpK4kEaAChkM98lIKjyDsuSV6wbZ.E.Ww4k9JdvSiMlsBaMptDuL6O5wMhqz9PSJeh9LBqmTjI0O8F4g2QPx45qnsVbhavCSqC88FFD8tAkE9nHfHiSu5UaLt9LT8U0pNxH44.UM.w58AI.0sfw8TM1W9XYvEVBvaedKXOGyPgiUDxa.vlGV3Ar1viARB0t0AdZH5PGtk2YYBmS2rHSKUiDqVsVUB1PG.r44fgwxr2KdHFbBZOAhprK4KG3J8






MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

FEDERAL ASTM STANDARD

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    1  NR     1      0      0    0 1.000CERCLIS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250CERC-NFRAP
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000RCRIS-TSD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRIS Lg. Quan. Gen.
   16  NR   NR     14      2    0 0.500RCRIS Sm. Quan. Gen.
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500ERNS

STATE ASTM STANDARD

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000State Haz. Waste
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500State Landfill
   28  NR   NR     24      4    0 0.500LUST
   46  NR   NR     40      6    0 0.500UST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN UST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP

FEDERAL ASTM SUPPLEMENTAL

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL
   21  NR   NR     19      2    0 0.500FINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MINES
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500NPL Liens
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500PADS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DOD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500TRIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500TSCA
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SSTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS

STATE OR LOCAL ASTM SUPPLEMENTAL

    7  NR   NR      6      1    0 0.500AST
    1  NR     1      0      0    0 1.000FL Sites
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FL Cattle Dip. Vats
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PRIORITYCLEANERS
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500DEDB
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250Dry Cleaners
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPWastewater

EDR PROPRIETARY HISTORICAL DATABASES

    1  NR     1      0      0    0 1.000Coal Gas

BROWNFIELDS DATABASES

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250Inst Control
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500Brownfields
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP

NOTES:

AQUIFLOW - see EDR Physical Setting Source Addendum

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC1038172.1s   Page 5



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
22 ft.

                         Not reportedEligibility Status Date:
                         Not reportedEligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         Not reportedApplication Recvd Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Lead :
                         OtherCleanup Program:
                         20996Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         9Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Unknown/Not reportedPollutant Substance:
                         24116Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14272Contaminated Media ID:
                         Not reportedInspection Date:
                         04/27/01Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         04/27/01Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         RAP Ongoing (Explanation: Remedial Action Plan Cleanup Activity in Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         19432Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         04/13/95Discharge Date:
                         ACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         19432Discharge ID:

                         12051Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         9Facility Cleanup Score:
                         discharge)
                         Ongoing (Explanation: At least one cleanup activity is in progress at a related Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
16337Contamination ID:04/07/94Related Party Begin:

(813) 228-7551Related Party Phone:
BETTY HENDERSONRelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:26741Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33629
3704 LEONA STRelated Party Addr:
HENDERSON, BETTYRelated Party:
(813) 228-7551Facility Phone:
BETTY HENDERSONOperator:

Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 7˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:9400587Facility ID:

LUST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster A
1058 ft.
1/8-1/4 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSE UST1111 E CASS ST    N/A
A1 LUSTHENDERSON PROPERTY U001823417
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         TAMPA, FL 33629
                         3704 LEONA STResponsible Party Address:
                         HENDERSON, BETTYResponsible Party Name :
                         04/07/94Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         26741Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         BETTY HENDERSONOperator :
                         (813) 228-7551Facility Phone :
                         CType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         ONGOCleanup Status :
                         12005Rank :
                         04/27/01Score Effective :
                         9Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         05/10/95SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         45585SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         05/15/95RAP Actual Completion Date:
                         05/15/95RAP Order Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartyRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         45586RAP Task ID:

                         Not reportedEligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:

HENDERSON PROPERTY  (Continued) U001823417

TC1038172.1s   Page 7



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-MAY-1992Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1500  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 228-7551Owner Phone:
BETTY HENDERSONOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33629
3704 LEONA STOwner Address:
HENDERSON, BETTYOwner Name:
26741Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 228-7551Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:9400587Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-MAY-1992Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1500  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 228-7551Owner Phone:
BETTY HENDERSONOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33629
3704 LEONA STOwner Address:
HENDERSON, BETTYOwner Name:
26741Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 228-7551Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:9400587Facility ID:

UST:

                         NoResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         BETTY HENDERSONContact :
                         (813) 228-7551Responsible Party Phone :

HENDERSON PROPERTY  (Continued) U001823417
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-MAY-1992Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
550  Gallons:
Waste oil  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 228-7551Owner Phone:
BETTY HENDERSONOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33629
3704 LEONA STOwner Address:
HENDERSON, BETTYOwner Name:
26741Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 228-7551Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:9400587Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

HENDERSON PROPERTY  (Continued) U001823417

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
22 ft.

Site 2 of 2 in cluster A
1084 ft.
1/8-1/4 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSE FINDS1145 E CASS FLD045000346
A2 RCRIS-SQGTHORNTON LABORATORIES INC 1000365501
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)
Facility Registry System (FRS)

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

19960415GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTSCompliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 1 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        04/15/1996  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        03/08/1996  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        262.11  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

FLD045000346EPA ID:
(813) 223-9702
MARCIA HARVEY, VICE PRESIDENTOwner:

RCRIS:

THORNTON LABORATORIES INC  (Continued) 1000365501

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft.

                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Eligible - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         20724Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         12/19/88Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         20724Discharge ID:

                         8091Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         20Facility Cleanup Score:
                         Application (Explanation: Cleanup program application has been received)Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
17374Contamination ID:05/20/94Related Party Begin:

(813) 247-0786Related Party Phone:
MICHAEL ALVAREZ/SAM BOWLESRelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:10074Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33601 - 1110
PO BOX 1110Related Party Addr:
HILLSBOROUGH CNTY BD COMMRelated Party:
(813) 247-6411Facility Phone:
HILLS CNTY SHERIFFS JAIL-SYSTEMOperator:

County GovernmentFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 22˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:8627689Facility ID:

LUST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
1158 ft.
1/8-1/4 TAMPA, FL  33602
West UST1308 N MORGAN ST    N/A
B3 LUSTHILLSBOROUGH CNTY-JAIL SYSTEM U001355249
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         StateSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         47984SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         StateSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47985SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         StateRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47987RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         StateRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         47986RAP Task ID:

                         08/24/89Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         08/24/89Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         01/03/89Application Recvd Date:
                         StateCleanup Lead :
                         Early Detection InitiativeCleanup Program:
                         22330Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         20Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Unleaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         25729Pollutant ID:
                         NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         NoContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15211Contaminated Media ID:
                         12/20/88Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         EDIInformation Source:

HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-JAIL SYSTEM  (Continued) U001355249
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

30-JUN-1988Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
5000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
County GovernmentType Description:
County GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 744-5619Owner Phone:
JOHN COLLINSOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 1110Owner Address:
HILLSBOROUGH CNTY BD COMMOwner Name:
10074Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 247-6411Facility Phone:
County GovernmentFacility Type:8627689Facility ID:

UST:

                         NoResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         MICHAEL ALVAREZ/SAM BOWLESContact :
                         (813) 247-0786Responsible Party Phone :
                         TAMPA, FL 33601 - 1110
                         PO BOX 1110Responsible Party Address:
                         HILLSBOROUGH CNTY BD COMMResponsible Party Name :
                         05/20/94Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         10074Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         HILLS CNTY SHERIFFS JAIL-SYSTEMOperator :
                         (813) 247-6411Facility Phone :
                         IType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         APPLCleanup Status :
                         8015Rank :
                         11/04/97Score Effective :
                         20Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:

HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-JAIL SYSTEM  (Continued) U001355249
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

30-JUN-1988Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
5000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
County GovernmentType Description:
County GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 744-5619Owner Phone:
JOHN COLLINSOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 1110Owner Address:
HILLSBOROUGH CNTY BD COMMOwner Name:
10074Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 247-6411Facility Phone:
County GovernmentFacility Type:8627689Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:

HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-JAIL SYSTEM  (Continued) U001355249

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft.

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
County GovernmentType Description:
County GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-0033Owner Phone:
DONNIE MITCHELLOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
ATTN:  BILL MOYER
PO BOX 3371Owner Address:
HILLSBOROUGH CNTY SHERIFFS DEPTOwner Name:
10084Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 242-5166Facility Phone:
County GovernmentFacility Type:9102571Facility ID:

UST:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster B
1159 ft.
1/8-1/4 TAMPA, FL  33602
West AST1301 N MORGAN ST    N/A
B4 USTHILLSBOROUGH CNTY-MORGAN ST JAIL U001356353

TC1038172.1s   Page 13



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

10084Owner Id:
OPENFacility Status:(813) 242-5166Facility Phone:
County GovernmentFacility Type:9102571Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-OCT-1963Install Date:

01-DEC-1993Tank Status Date:Closed in placeTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
2000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
County GovernmentType Description:
County GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-0033Owner Phone:
DONNIE MITCHELLOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
ATTN:  BILL MOYER
PO BOX 3371Owner Address:
HILLSBOROUGH CNTY SHERIFFS DEPTOwner Name:
10084Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 242-5166Facility Phone:
County GovernmentFacility Type:9102571Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-OCT-1963Install Date:

01-DEC-1993Tank Status Date:Closed in placeTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Exempt Substances  Category:
5000  Gallons:
Fuel oil-on site heat  Description:

HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-MORGAN ST JAIL  (Continued) U001356353
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Miscellaneous  Category:
Electronic monitor pipe sumps  Monitoring Desc:

Interstitial space - Double Walled piping  Description:
Piping Monitoring  Category:
Monitor dbl wall pipe space  Monitoring Desc:

Auto tank gauging system  Description:
Tank Monitoring  Category:
Automatic tank gauging - USTs  Monitoring Desc:

Not required - See Rule For Exemptions  Description:
Site/General  Category:
Not required  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Flow shut off  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Flow shut-Off  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Ball Check Valve  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Ball check valve  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Spill containment bucket  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Fiberglass  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-OCT-1979Install Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:In serviceTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
County GovernmentType Description:
County GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-0033Owner Phone:
DONNIE MITCHELLOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
ATTN:  BILL MOYER
PO BOX 3371Owner Address:
HILLSBOROUGH CNTY SHERIFFS DEPTOwner Name:

HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-MORGAN ST JAIL  (Continued) U001356353
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Level gauges/hi level alarms  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Level gauges/alarms  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Dbl wall;dual mat;outr pipe of appr syn or jacket  Description:
Secondary Containment  Category:
Double wall - tank jacket  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Spill containment bucket  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Steel  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Steel  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
TAMPA, FL 33601
ATTN:  BILL MOYER
PO BOX 3371Owner Address:
DONNIE MITCHELLOwner Contact:
HILLSBOROUGH CNTY SHERIFFS DEPTOwner Name:

(813) 247-0033Owner Phone:10084Owner Id:
01-DEC-1993Install Date:

15-NOV-1995Status Date:In serviceTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
2000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
Emerg Generator DieselContent Description:County GovernmentType Description:
TANKVessel Indicator:ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
OPENFacility Status:County GovernmentFacility Type:

(813) 242-5166Facility Phone:
4Tank ID:9102571Facility ID:

AST:

Approved synthetic material  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Approved synthetic material  Piping Desc:

Dbl wall;dual mat;outr pipe of appr wyw or jacket  Description:
Secondary Containment  Category:
Double wall - pipe jacket  Piping Desc:

Suction piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Suction piping system  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Electronic Monitoring of Piping Sumps  Description:

HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-MORGAN ST JAIL  (Continued) U001356353
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Suction piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Suction piping system  Piping Desc:

Dbl wall;single mat;out pipe mat = in pip mat  Description:
Secondary Containment  Category:
Double wall  Piping Desc:

Fiberglass  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Visual Inspections of Piping Sumps  Description:
Miscellaneous  Category:
Visual inspect pipe sumps  Monitoring Desc:

Interstitial space - Double Walled piping  Description:
Piping Monitoring  Category:
Monitor dbl wall pipe space  Monitoring Desc:

Q  Description:
Q  Category:
Visual inspection of ASTs  Monitoring Desc:

Interstitial space - Double wall tank  Description:
Tank Monitoring  Category:
Monitor dbl wall tank space  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:

HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-MORGAN ST JAIL  (Continued) U001356353

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
22 ft.

                         12/04/86Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         20662Discharge ID:

                         9851Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         10Facility Cleanup Score:
                         discharge)
                         Ongoing (Explanation: At least one cleanup activity is in progress at a related Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:10/11/01Name Update:
17337Contamination ID:04/10/87Related Party Begin:

(813) 223-9000Related Party Phone:
RENE  BAZARTERelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:1665Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33602
801 E SCOTT STRelated Party Addr:
BAZARTE, RENERelated Party:
(813) 223-9000Facility Phone:
RENE BAZARTEOperator:

Retail StationFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 25˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:8732385Facility ID:

LUST:

1165 ft.
1/8-1/4 TAMPA, FL  33602
West UST801 E SCOTT ST    N/A
5 LUSTBAZARTE RENE U001355389
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                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Responsible PartySR Cleanup Responsible:
                         47848SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         06/06/94SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47849SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not ApplicableRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47851RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         02/07/95RAP Actual Completion Date:
                         02/07/95RAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not ApplicableRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         47850RAP Task ID:

                         03/12/93Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         03/12/93Eligibility Status:
                         11/20/92Letter of Intent Date:
                         12/08/86Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Early Detection InitiativeCleanup Program:
                         22267Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Exempt SubstancesSubstance Category:
                         ZPollutant Substance:
                         25664Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15180Contaminated Media ID:
                         03/05/87Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         EDIInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         RA Ongoing (Explanation: Remedial Action Cleanup Activity in Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         20662Pct Discharge Combined With:

BAZARTE RENE  (Continued) U001355389
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 223-9000Owner Phone:
RENE  BAZARTEOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
801 E SCOTT STOwner Address:
BAZARTE, RENEOwner Name:
1665Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 223-9000Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8732385Facility ID:

UST:

                         NoResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         RENE  BAZARTEContact :
                         (813) 223-9000Responsible Party Phone :
                         TAMPA, FL 33602
                         801 E SCOTT STResponsible Party Address:
                         BAZARTE, RENEResponsible Party Name :
                         04/10/87Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         1665Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         10/11/01Name Update :
                         RENE BAZARTEOperator :
                         (813) 223-9000Facility Phone :
                         AType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         ONGOCleanup Status :
                         9765Rank :
                         11/04/97Score Effective :
                         10Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:

BAZARTE RENE  (Continued) U001355389
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1000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 223-9000Owner Phone:
RENE  BAZARTEOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
801 E SCOTT STOwner Address:
BAZARTE, RENEOwner Name:
1665Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 223-9000Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8732385Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 223-9000Owner Phone:
RENE  BAZARTEOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
801 E SCOTT STOwner Address:
BAZARTE, RENEOwner Name:
1665Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 223-9000Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8732385Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:

BAZARTE RENE  (Continued) U001355389
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:

BAZARTE RENE  (Continued) U001355389

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

                         07/19/90Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         12/12/94Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         SRCR Complete (Explanation: Site Rehabilitation Completion Report has been Approved)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         20597Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         07/15/90Discharge Date:
                         COMPLETEDClean Up Work Status:
                         20597Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedFacility Cleanup Rank:
                         Not reportedFacility Cleanup Score:
                         per Chapter 17-770 rules or contamination was not found by inspection
                         least 1 discharge required a cleanup activity. Some may have never required cleanup, 
                         Completed (Explanation: All related discharge cleanup activities are completed. At Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
17291Contamination ID:01/12/88Related Party Begin:

(813) 641-5040Related Party Phone:
ROBERT E STAFFORDRelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:21555Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33601
ROBERT STAFFORD ENVIRON AFFAIRS
PO BOX 111Related Party Addr:
TAMPA ELECTRIC CORelated Party:
(813) 228-4111Facility Phone:
TAMPA ELECTRIC CO.Operator:

Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 13˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:18ERange:
29STownship:013Section:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:8837435Facility ID:

LUST:

1187 ft.
1/8-1/4 TAMPA, FL  33602
SE UST1214 E CASS ST    N/A
6 LUSTTAMPA ELECTRIC CO.-CASS ST U001355722
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                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         StateSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         47679SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         08/13/91SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47680SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         12/12/94SRC Status Effective Date:
                         12/12/94SRC Issue Date:
                         12/06/94SRC Review Date:
                         11/28/94SRC Submit Date:
                         SRCRSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Responsible PartyRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47682RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         08/24/93RAP Actual Completion Date:
                         08/24/93RAP Order Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartyRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         47681RAP Task ID:

                         05/03/90Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         05/03/90Eligibility Status:
                         03/19/91Letter of Intent Date:
                         07/17/90Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Petroleum Liability Insurance and Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         22200Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         42Score:
                         1575Gallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Unleaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         25594Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15143Contaminated Media ID:

TAMPA ELECTRIC CO.-CASS ST  (Continued) U001355722
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JAN-1988Install Date:

30-APR-1992Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
10000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 641-5040Owner Phone:
ROBERT E STAFFORDOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
ROBERT STAFFORD ENVIRON AFFAIRS
PO BOX 111Owner Address:
TAMPA ELECTRIC COOwner Name:
21555Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 228-4111Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8837435Facility ID:

UST:

                         Not reportedResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         Not reportedContact :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Phone :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Address:
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Name :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Begin Date :
                         Not reportedPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         Not reportedPrimary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         Not reportedOperator :
                         Not reportedFacility Phone :
                         Not reportedType :
                         Not reportedFacility Status :
                         Not reportedCleanup Status :
                         Not reportedRank :
                         Not reportedScore Effective :
                         Not reportedScore Ranked :
                         Not reportedCounty Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:

TAMPA ELECTRIC CO.-CASS ST  (Continued) U001355722
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TAMPA ELECTRIC CO.-CASS ST  (Continued) U001355722

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)
Facility Registry System (FRS)

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

A DALLASContact:

FLD981866346EPA ID:
(999) 999-9999
A  DALLAS ALBRITTONOwner:

RCRIS:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
1288 ft.
1/8-1/4 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSW FINDS725 CASS STREET FLD981866346
C7 RCRIS-SQGCASS STREET INVESTORS SITE 1000375959

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1969Install Date:

30-JUN-1992Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
3000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-6458Owner Phone:
WILLIAM G. FURNEYOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 2522Owner Address:
CONNER PROPERTIESOwner Name:
4569Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625171Facility ID:

UST:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster C
1300 ft.
1/8-1/4 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSW 715 E CASS ST    N/A
C8 USTCONNER PROPERTIES SERVICE STATION U001354408
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01-JUL-1969Install Date:
30-JUN-1992Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:

1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
3000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-6458Owner Phone:
WILLIAM G. FURNEYOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 2522Owner Address:
CONNER PROPERTIESOwner Name:
4569Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625171Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1969Install Date:

30-JUN-1992Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
3000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-6458Owner Phone:
WILLIAM G. FURNEYOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 2522Owner Address:
CONNER PROPERTIESOwner Name:
4569Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625171Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:

CONNER PROPERTIES SERVICE STATION  (Continued) U001354408
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Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-6458Owner Phone:
WILLIAM G. FURNEYOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 2522Owner Address:
CONNER PROPERTIESOwner Name:
4569Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625171Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

30-JUN-1992Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
250  Gallons:
Kerosene  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:5Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-6458Owner Phone:
WILLIAM G. FURNEYOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 2522Owner Address:
CONNER PROPERTIESOwner Name:
4569Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625171Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:

CONNER PROPERTIES SERVICE STATION  (Continued) U001354408
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

30-JUN-1992Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
250  Gallons:
Kerosene  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:4Tank Id:

CONNER PROPERTIES SERVICE STATION  (Continued) U001354408

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

Not reported  Piping Desc:
Tank Piping:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

30-NOV-1988Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
888  Gallons:
Unknown/Not reported  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 223-8663Owner Phone:
DAVID TIPPINOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
306 E JACKSON STOwner Address:
TAMPA CITYOwner Name:
21536Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8944338Facility ID:

UST:

1360 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SW MARION ST RENOVATION    N/A
9 USTTAMPA CITY U001356019
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:

TAMPA CITY  (Continued) U001356019

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
46 ft.

Leaded gas  Description:
Substance:

UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:

Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 971-1040Owner Phone:
W CRAIG CROWDEROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33612
ATTN: W CRAIG CROWDER
1717 E FOWLEROwner Address:
HOUSING BY ST LAURENCE PROPERTYOwner Name:
50756Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 855-5651Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:9803152Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1931Install Date:

01-JUL-1965Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
Not reported  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 971-1040Owner Phone:
W CRAIG CROWDEROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33612
ATTN: W CRAIG CROWDER
1717 E FOWLEROwner Address:
HOUSING BY ST LAURENCE PROPERTYOwner Name:
50756Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 855-5651Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:9803152Facility ID:

UST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
1481 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
NNE 715 E HENDERSON ST    N/A
D10 USTHOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERTY U003798797
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HOUSING BY ST LAURENCE PROPERTYOwner Name:
50756Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 855-5651Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:9803152Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

12-SEP-2000Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 971-1040Owner Phone:
W CRAIG CROWDEROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33612
ATTN: W CRAIG CROWDER
1717 E FOWLEROwner Address:
HOUSING BY ST LAURENCE PROPERTYOwner Name:
50756Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 855-5651Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:9803152Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

12-SEP-2000Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1000  Gallons:

HOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERTY  (Continued) U003798797
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Not reported  Monitoring Desc:
Petro Monitoring:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

12-SEP-2000Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:5Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 971-1040Owner Phone:
W CRAIG CROWDEROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33612
ATTN: W CRAIG CROWDER
1717 E FOWLEROwner Address:
HOUSING BY ST LAURENCE PROPERTYOwner Name:
50756Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 855-5651Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:9803152Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

12-SEP-2000Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:4Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 971-1040Owner Phone:
W CRAIG CROWDEROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33612
ATTN: W CRAIG CROWDER
1717 E FOWLEROwner Address:

HOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERTY  (Continued) U003798797
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:

HOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERTY  (Continued) U003798797

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
46 ft.

                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Leaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         35433Pollutant ID:
                         Not reportedContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         Not reportedContaminated Soil:
                         Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                         21696Contaminated Media ID:
                         12/18/00Inspection Date:
                         03/20/02Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Inspec. date= rpt. reviewOther Source Description:
                         Closure ReportInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/31/01Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         SA Ongoing (Explanation: Site Assessment Cleanup Activity In Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         52694Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         12/12/00Discharge Date:
                         ACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         52694Discharge ID:

                         9851Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         10Facility Cleanup Score:
                         discharge)
                         Ongoing (Explanation: At least one cleanup activity is in progress at a related Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
23197Contamination ID:09/12/00Related Party Begin:

(813) 971-1040Related Party Phone:
W CRAIG CROWDERRelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:50756Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33612
ATTN: W CRAIG CROWDER
1717 E FOWLERRelated Party Addr:
HOUSING BY ST LAURENCE PROPERTYRelated Party:
(813) 855-5651Facility Phone:
W CRAIG CROWDEROperator:

Local GovernmentFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 34˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:9803152Facility ID:

LUST:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
1481 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
NNE 715 E HENDERSON ST    N/A
D11 LUSTHOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERTY S104986900
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                         Closure ReportInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/31/01Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         SA Ongoing (Explanation: Site Assessment Cleanup Activity In Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         52694Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         12/12/00Discharge Date:
                         ACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         52694Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         GROUNDWATEROther Treatment:
                         YesSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         YesSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         10/09/01SR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Responsible PartySR Cleanup Responsible:
                         63278SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         63279SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         Not reportedEligibility Letter Sent:
                         Not reportedRedetermined:
                         Not reportedEligibility Status Date:
                         Not reportedEligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         Not reportedApplication Recvd Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Lead :
                         Not reportedCleanup Program:
                         Not reportedCleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:

HOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERTY  (Continued) S104986900
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                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         GROUNDWATEROther Treatment:
                         YesSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         YesSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         10/09/01SR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Responsible PartySR Cleanup Responsible:
                         63278SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         63279SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         Not reportedEligibility Letter Sent:
                         Not reportedRedetermined:
                         Not reportedEligibility Status Date:
                         Not reportedEligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         Not reportedApplication Recvd Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Lead :
                         Not reportedCleanup Program:
                         Not reportedCleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Unknown/Not reportedPollutant Substance:
                         35434Pollutant ID:
                         Not reportedContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         Not reportedContaminated Soil:
                         Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                         21696Contaminated Media ID:
                         12/18/00Inspection Date:
                         03/20/02Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Inspec. date= rpt. reviewOther Source Description:

HOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERTY  (Continued) S104986900
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                         NoResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         W CRAIG CROWDERContact :
                         (813) 971-1040Responsible Party Phone :
                         TAMPA, FL 33612
                         ATTN: W CRAIG CROWDER
                         1717 E FOWLERResponsible Party Address:
                         HOUSING BY ST LAURENCE PROPERTYResponsible Party Name :
                         09/12/00Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         50756Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         W CRAIG CROWDEROperator :
                         (813) 855-5651Facility Phone :
                         HType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         ONGOCleanup Status :
                         9765Rank :
                         03/20/02Score Effective :
                         10Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:

HOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERTY  (Continued) S104986900

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUN-1964Install Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Exempt Substances  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Z  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 684-8029Owner Phone:
DANNY J PHILLIPSOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
PO BOX 439Owner Address:
J H WILLIAMS OIL CO INCOwner Name:
11229Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 229-0631Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8624801Facility ID:

UST:

1487 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSW 612 E CASS ST    N/A
12 USTAIR DROME TIRE U001354064
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:

AIR DROME TIRE  (Continued) U001354064

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
40 ft.

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)
Facility Registry System (FRS)

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(813) 744-8300
LUCIEN SHELTONContact:

FLR000010637EPA ID:
(813) 744-8300
LUCIEN SHELTON, ENV TECHOwner:

RCRIS:

1528 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33605
NE FINDS1407 ESTELLE ST FLR000010637
13 RCRIS-SQGHILLSBO CO BOOKER WASHINGTON JR HIG 1004684475

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)
Facility Registry System (FRS)

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(813) 276-3968
RAY DULONGContact:

FLD984227835EPA ID:
(813) 276-3968
RAY DULONG, DEALEROwner:

RCRIS:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster E
1535 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33607
South FINDSTAMPA INT AIRPORT AIRSIDE F FLD984227835
E14 RCRIS-SQGCONTINENTAL AIRLINES 1000687454
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Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

                         Not reportedEligibility Status Date:
                         Not reportedEligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         Not reportedApplication Recvd Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Lead :
                         Not reportedCleanup Program:
                         Not reportedCleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Leaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         32633Pollutant ID:
                         NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                         19168Contaminated Media ID:
                         05/27/98Inspection Date:
                         03/20/02Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         02/07/02Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         SA Ongoing (Explanation: Site Assessment Cleanup Activity In Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         50110Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         07/27/95Discharge Date:
                         ACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         50110Discharge ID:

                         9851Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         10Facility Cleanup Score:
                         discharge)
                         Ongoing (Explanation: At least one cleanup activity is in progress at a related Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
21596Contamination ID:05/27/98Related Party Begin:

(813) 247-0786Related Party Phone:
MICHAEL ALVAREZ/SAM BOWLESRelated Prty Contact:

FACILITY OWNERRelated Party Role:10074Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33601 - 1110
PO BOX 1110Related Party Addr:
HILLSBOROUGH CNTY BD COMMRelated Party:
Not reportedFacility Phone:
Not reportedOperator:

Contamination Site / Prior TK LocationFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 56´ 3˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:18ERange:
29STownship:013Section:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:9800516Facility ID:

LUST:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster E
1565 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
South 818 ZACK ST    N/A
E15 LUSTICE HOUSE S105118128
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                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                         19168Contaminated Media ID:
                         05/27/98Inspection Date:
                         03/20/02Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         02/07/02Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         SA Ongoing (Explanation: Site Assessment Cleanup Activity In Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         50110Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         07/27/95Discharge Date:
                         ACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         50110Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         66398SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         Not reportedEligibility Letter Sent:
                         Not reportedRedetermined:

ICE HOUSE  (Continued) S105118128
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                         10Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         66398SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         Not reportedEligibility Letter Sent:
                         Not reportedRedetermined:
                         Not reportedEligibility Status Date:
                         Not reportedEligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         Not reportedApplication Recvd Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Lead :
                         Not reportedCleanup Program:
                         Not reportedCleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Vehicular dieselPollutant Substance:
                         32634Pollutant ID:
                         NoContaminated Monitoring Well:

ICE HOUSE  (Continued) S105118128
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                         NoResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         MICHAEL ALVAREZ/SAM BOWLESContact :
                         (813) 247-0786Responsible Party Phone :
                         TAMPA, FL 33601 - 1110
                         PO BOX 1110Responsible Party Address:
                         HILLSBOROUGH CNTY BD COMMResponsible Party Name :
                         05/27/98Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         FACILITY OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         10074Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         Not reportedOperator :
                         Not reportedFacility Phone :
                         XType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         ONGOCleanup Status :
                         9765Rank :
                         03/20/02Score Effective :

ICE HOUSE  (Continued) S105118128

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
44 ft.

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)
Facility Registry System (FRS)

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(813) 229-0083
ALFRED ORTEGAContact:

FLD984242693EPA ID:
(813) 229-0083
ALFRED ORTEGA III, OWNEROwner:

RCRIS:

1595 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
NNE FINDS813 E HENDERSON AVE FLD984242693
16 RCRIS-SQGTOUCH OF CLASS 1004683701

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 227-7011Owner Phone:
BRIAN GUMMOEOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
808 E ZACK STOwner Address:
TAMPA CITY FIRE DEPTOwner Name:
21543Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 225-5729Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8625140Facility ID:

UST:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster E
1601 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
South AST808 E ZACK ST    N/A
E17 USTTAMPA CITY-FIRE STATION #1 U001354377
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1978Install Date:

01-MAY-1996Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
6000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 227-7011Owner Phone:
BRIAN GUMMOEOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
808 E ZACK STOwner Address:
TAMPA CITY FIRE DEPTOwner Name:
21543Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 225-5729Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8625140Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1978Install Date:

01-MAY-1996Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
6000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:

TAMPA CITY-FIRE STATION #1  (Continued) U001354377
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4  Tank Id:

Steel  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Steel  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
TAMPA, FL 33602
808 E ZACK STOwner Address:
BRIAN GUMMOEOwner Contact:
TAMPA CITY FIRE DEPTOwner Name:

(813) 227-7011Owner Phone:21543Owner Id:
01-JUN-1998Install Date:

01-JUN-1998Status Date:In serviceTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
8000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
Unleaded GasContent Description:Local GovernmentType Description:
TANKVessel Indicator:ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
OPENFacility Status:Local GovernmentFacility Type:

(813) 225-5729Facility Phone:
4Tank ID:8625140Facility ID:

AST:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1978Install Date:

01-MAY-1996Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Vehicular diesel  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 227-7011Owner Phone:
BRIAN GUMMOEOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
808 E ZACK STOwner Address:
TAMPA CITY FIRE DEPTOwner Name:
21543Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 225-5729Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8625140Facility ID:

TAMPA CITY-FIRE STATION #1  (Continued) U001354377
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Dbl wall;single mat;out pipe mat = in pip mat  Description:
Secondary Containment  Category:
Double wall  Piping Desc:

Fiberglass  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Q  Description:
Q  Category:
Visual inspection of ASTs  Monitoring Desc:

Visual Inspections of Piping Sumps  Description:
Miscellaneous  Category:
Visual inspect pipe sumps  Monitoring Desc:

Visual Inspection of Dispenser Liners  Description:
Miscellaneous  Category:
Visual  inspect dispenser liners  Monitoring Desc:

Interstitial space - Double Walled piping  Description:
Piping Monitoring  Category:
Monitor dbl wall pipe space  Monitoring Desc:

Interstitial space - Double wall tank  Description:
Tank Monitoring  Category:
Monitor dbl wall tank space  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Compartmented  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Compartmented  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Flow shut off  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Flow shut-Off  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Level gauges/hi level alarms  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Level gauges/alarms  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Dbl wall;dual mat;outr pipe of appr syn or jacket  Description:
Secondary Containment  Category:
Double wall - tank jacket  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Spill containment bucket  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:

TAMPA CITY-FIRE STATION #1  (Continued) U001354377
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
TAMPA, FL 33602
808 E ZACK STOwner Address:
BRIAN GUMMOEOwner Contact:
TAMPA CITY FIRE DEPTOwner Name:

(813) 227-7011Owner Phone:21543Owner Id:
01-JUN-1998Install Date:

01-JUN-1998Status Date:DeletedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
5000  Gallons:
Vehicular diesel  Description:

Substance:
Vehicular DieselContent Description:Local GovernmentType Description:
TANKVessel Indicator:ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
OPENFacility Status:Local GovernmentFacility Type:

(813) 225-5729Facility Phone:
5Tank ID:8625140Facility ID:

Dispenser liners  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Dispenser liners  Piping Desc:

Pressurized piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Pressurized piping system  Piping Desc:

TAMPA CITY-FIRE STATION #1  (Continued) U001354377

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(813) 224-4011
STEVE GROSSENBACHERContact:

FLD980843130EPA ID:
(813) 224-4011
STEVE GROSSENBACHER, SAFETY DIROwner:

RCRIS:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster F
1646 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33601
SSW FINDSCORNER OF PIERCE AND ZACK FLD980843130
F18 RCRIS-SQGGENERAL TELEPHONE TAMPA 1000212879
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Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)
Facility Registry System (FRS)

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

GENERAL TELEPHONE TAMPA  (Continued) 1000212879

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft. Permit Compliance System (PCS)

Facility Registry System (FRS)
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster G
1681 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSW 610 E POLK ST 110009693705
G19 FINDSGREYHOUND LINES INC 1005582757

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

Overfill/Spill  Category:
Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:
1  Tank Id:

Fiberglass Clad steel  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass clad steel  Construction Desc:
1  Tank Id:

Ball Check Valve  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Ball check valve  Construction Desc:
1  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-OCT-1993Install Date:

01-JAN-1993Tank Status Date:In serviceTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
10000  Gallons:
Vehicular diesel  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(214) 849-8842Owner Phone:
JUNE WEINRICHOwner Contact:
DALLAS, TX 75201
350 N SAINT PAUL MS 0084Owner Address:
GREYHOUND LINES INCOwner Name:
8907Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 229-2174Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:9401206Facility ID:

UST:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster G
1681 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSW 610 E POLK ST    N/A
G20 USTGREYHOUND LINES INC U001962937
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Dispenser liners  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Dispenser liners  Piping Desc:

Pressurized piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Pressurized piping system  Piping Desc:

Dbl wall;single mat;out pipe mat = in pip mat  Description:
Secondary Containment  Category:
Double wall  Piping Desc:

Fiberglass  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Line leak detector with flow restrictor  Description:
Piping Monitoring  Category:
Mechanical line leak detector  Monitoring Desc:

Auto tank gauging system  Description:
Tank Monitoring  Category:
Automatic tank gauging - USTs  Monitoring Desc:

Interstitial space - Double Walled piping  Description:
Piping Monitoring  Category:
Monitor dbl wall pipe space  Monitoring Desc:

Visual Inspections of Piping Sumps  Description:
Miscellaneous  Category:
Visual inspect pipe sumps  Monitoring Desc:

Interstitial space - Double wall tank  Description:
Tank Monitoring  Category:
Monitor dbl wall tank space  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Dbl wall; single mat; out tnk amt = in tmk mat  Description:
Secondary Containment  Category:
Double wall  Construction Desc:
1  Tank Id:

Flow shut off  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Flow shut-Off  Construction Desc:
1  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
1  Tank Id:

Spill containment bucket  Description:

GREYHOUND LINES INC  (Continued) U001962937
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Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

Site 3 of 3 in cluster G
1681 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  
SSW 610 POLK STREET    N/A
G21 ERNS610 POLK STREET 99615535

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

30-JUN-1990Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Exempt Substances  Category:
550  Gallons:
Z  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 223-8892Owner Phone:
JACK AMBROSEOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
720 E ZACK STOwner Address:
TAMPA CITY ADMIN SERVICESOwner Name:
21540Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 223-8892Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8944858Facility ID:

UST:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster F
1735 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
South 720 E ZACK ST    N/A
F22 USTTAMPA CITY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES U001356048
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Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft.

                         07/26/91Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         07/26/91Eligibility Status:
                         03/27/91Letter of Intent Date:
                         03/27/91Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         21973Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         21Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Unknown/Not reportedPollutant Substance:
                         25325Pollutant ID:
                         NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14997Contaminated Media ID:
                         04/01/91Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Abandoned Tank RestorationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Eligible - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         20373Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         02/26/91Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         20373Discharge ID:

                         8069Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         21Facility Cleanup Score:
                         Application (Explanation: Cleanup program application has been received)Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
17120Contamination ID:04/01/91Related Party Begin:

(813) 949-7776Related Party Phone:
NANCY CASTELLANORelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:3578Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
LUTZ, FL 33549 - 1526
PO BOX 1526Related Party Addr:
CASTELLANO, JOHN & NANCYRelated Party:
(813) 949-7776Facility Phone:
CASTELLANO, NANCYOperator:

Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 5˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:9101375Facility ID:

LUST:

1736 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SW UST512 E CASS ST    N/A
23 LUSTCASTELLANO PROPERTY U001356301
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UST:

                         NoResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         NANCY CASTELLANOContact :
                         (813) 949-7776Responsible Party Phone :
                         LUTZ, FL 33549 - 1526
                         PO BOX 1526Responsible Party Address:
                         CASTELLANO, JOHN & NANCYResponsible Party Name :
                         04/01/91Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         3578Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         CASTELLANO, NANCYOperator :
                         (813) 949-7776Facility Phone :
                         CType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         APPLCleanup Status :
                         7994Rank :
                         11/04/97Score Effective :
                         21Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

CASTELLANO PROPERTY  (Continued) U001356301
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

28-FEB-1991Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 949-7776Owner Phone:
NANCY CASTELLANOOwner Contact:
LUTZ, FL 33549
PO BOX 1526Owner Address:
CASTELLANO, JOHN & NANCYOwner Name:
3578Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 949-7776Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:9101375Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

28-FEB-1991Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 949-7776Owner Phone:
NANCY CASTELLANOOwner Contact:
LUTZ, FL 33549
PO BOX 1526Owner Address:
CASTELLANO, JOHN & NANCYOwner Name:
3578Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 949-7776Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:9101375Facility ID:

CASTELLANO PROPERTY  (Continued) U001356301
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1000  Gallons:
Unknown/Not reported  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:5Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 949-7776Owner Phone:
NANCY CASTELLANOOwner Contact:
LUTZ, FL 33549
PO BOX 1526Owner Address:
CASTELLANO, JOHN & NANCYOwner Name:
3578Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 949-7776Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:9101375Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

28-FEB-1991Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
560  Gallons:
Waste oil  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:6Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 949-7776Owner Phone:
NANCY CASTELLANOOwner Contact:
LUTZ, FL 33549
PO BOX 1526Owner Address:
CASTELLANO, JOHN & NANCYOwner Name:
3578Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 949-7776Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:9101375Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:

CASTELLANO PROPERTY  (Continued) U001356301

TC1038172.1s   Page 50



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

LUTZ, FL 33549
PO BOX 1526Owner Address:
CASTELLANO, JOHN & NANCYOwner Name:
3578Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 949-7776Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:9101375Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

28-FEB-1991Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Unknown/Not reported  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:4Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 949-7776Owner Phone:
NANCY CASTELLANOOwner Contact:
LUTZ, FL 33549
PO BOX 1526Owner Address:
CASTELLANO, JOHN & NANCYOwner Name:
3578Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 949-7776Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:9101375Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

28-FEB-1991Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:

CASTELLANO PROPERTY  (Continued) U001356301
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

28-FEB-1991Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Unknown/Not reported  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 949-7776Owner Phone:
NANCY CASTELLANOOwner Contact:

CASTELLANO PROPERTY  (Continued) U001356301

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1968Install Date:

30-JUN-1986Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
10000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 483-2673Owner Phone:
JAMES D MCELMANOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRS
201 N FRANKLIN ST/MC FLTCO711Owner Address:
VERIZON FLORIDA INCOwner Name:
8279Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 224-6561Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8625743Facility ID:

UST:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster F
1742 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33601
SSW PIERCE ST & ZACK ST    N/A
F24 USTVERIZON FL INC-MAIN FLEET U001354946
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1986Install Date:

31-JUL-1993Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
10000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 483-2673Owner Phone:
JAMES D MCELMANOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRS
201 N FRANKLIN ST/MC FLTCO711Owner Address:
VERIZON FLORIDA INCOwner Name:
8279Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 224-6561Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8625743Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:

VERIZON FL INC-MAIN FLEET  (Continued) U001354946

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
19 ft.

Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 685-8340Owner Phone:
DON TELANDEROwner Contact:
VALRICO, FL 33594
1101 RAVENWOOD DROwner Address:
TELANDER’S,INCOwner Name:
21713Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8842270Facility ID:

UST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster H
1804 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
WSW 1112 N FLORIDA AVE    N/A
H25 USTUSE #9045730 U001355893
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1964Install Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 685-8340Owner Phone:
DON TELANDEROwner Contact:
VALRICO, FL 33594
1101 RAVENWOOD DROwner Address:
TELANDER’S,INCOwner Name:
21713Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8842270Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1965Install Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:

USE #9045730  (Continued) U001355893
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1964Install Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 685-8340Owner Phone:
DON TELANDEROwner Contact:
VALRICO, FL 33594
1101 RAVENWOOD DROwner Address:
TELANDER’S,INCOwner Name:
21713Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8842270Facility ID:

USE #9045730  (Continued) U001355893

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
19 ft.

                         6810Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         27Facility Cleanup Score:
                         Application (Explanation: Cleanup program application has been received)Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
16462Contamination ID:01/25/90Related Party Begin:

(813) 685-2906Related Party Phone:
DON TELANDERRelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:21714Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
VALRICO, FL 33594 - 2946
1101 RAVENWOOD DRRelated Party Addr:
TELANDER WANDA ERelated Party:
(813) 622-7499Facility Phone:
AUTOBOND IMPORTSOperator:

Retail StationFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 14.1226˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:9045730Facility ID:

LUST:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster H
1804 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
WSW UST1112 N FLORIDA AVE    N/A
H26 LUSTAUTOBOND IMPORTS U001356103
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                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         StateSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         45726SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         StateRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         45728RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         StateRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         45727RAP Task ID:

                         10/21/94Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         10/21/94Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         08/30/94Application Recvd Date:
                         StateCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         21156Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         27Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Generic gasolinePollutant Substance:
                         24298Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         NoContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         NoContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14393Contaminated Media ID:
                         01/08/90Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Eligible - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         19577Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         01/08/90Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         19577Discharge ID:

AUTOBOND IMPORTS  (Continued) U001356103
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Not reported  Tank Id:
Tank Construction:

01-JUL-1964Install Date:
31-DEC-1989Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:

1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 685-2906Owner Phone:
DON TELANDEROwner Contact:
VALRICO, FL 33594
1101 RAVENWOOD DROwner Address:
TELANDER WANDA EOwner Name:
21714Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 622-7499Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9045730Facility ID:

UST:

                         NoResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         DON TELANDERContact :
                         (813) 685-2906Responsible Party Phone :
                         VALRICO, FL 33594 - 2946
                         1101 RAVENWOOD DRResponsible Party Address:
                         TELANDER WANDA EResponsible Party Name :
                         01/25/90Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         21714Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         AUTOBOND IMPORTSOperator :
                         (813) 622-7499Facility Phone :
                         AType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         APPLCleanup Status :
                         6770Rank :
                         11/04/97Score Effective :
                         27Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:

AUTOBOND IMPORTS  (Continued) U001356103
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UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
TANKVessel Indicator:4Tank Id:

Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 685-2906Owner Phone:
DON TELANDEROwner Contact:
VALRICO, FL 33594
1101 RAVENWOOD DROwner Address:
TELANDER WANDA EOwner Name:
21714Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 622-7499Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9045730Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1964Install Date:

31-DEC-1989Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 685-2906Owner Phone:
DON TELANDEROwner Contact:
VALRICO, FL 33594
1101 RAVENWOOD DROwner Address:
TELANDER WANDA EOwner Name:
21714Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 622-7499Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9045730Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:

AUTOBOND IMPORTS  (Continued) U001356103
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21714Owner Id:
CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 622-7499Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9045730Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1964Install Date:

31-DEC-1989Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 685-2906Owner Phone:
DON TELANDEROwner Contact:
VALRICO, FL 33594
1101 RAVENWOOD DROwner Address:
TELANDER WANDA EOwner Name:
21714Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 622-7499Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9045730Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1964Install Date:

31-DEC-1989Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:

AUTOBOND IMPORTS  (Continued) U001356103
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Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1964Install Date:

31-DEC-1989Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
550  Gallons:
Waste oil  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:6Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 685-2906Owner Phone:
DON TELANDEROwner Contact:
VALRICO, FL 33594
1101 RAVENWOOD DROwner Address:
TELANDER WANDA EOwner Name:
21714Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 622-7499Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9045730Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1964Install Date:

31-DEC-1989Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
550  Gallons:
Waste oil  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:7Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 685-2906Owner Phone:
DON TELANDEROwner Contact:
VALRICO, FL 33594
1101 RAVENWOOD DROwner Address:
TELANDER WANDA EOwner Name:

AUTOBOND IMPORTS  (Continued) U001356103
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1964Install Date:

31-DEC-1989Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
550  Gallons:
Waste oil  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:5Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 685-2906Owner Phone:
DON TELANDEROwner Contact:
VALRICO, FL 33594
1101 RAVENWOOD DROwner Address:
TELANDER WANDA EOwner Name:
21714Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 622-7499Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9045730Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:

AUTOBOND IMPORTS  (Continued) U001356103

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft.

(904) 359-7527Related Party Phone:
JOHN C CALHOUNRelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:5107Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 - 4420
500 WATER ST-J275Related Party Addr:
CSX TRANSPORTATION INC J275Related Party:
(904) 359-1499Facility Phone:
CSX TRANSPORTATIONOperator:

Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 7˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:9101044Facility ID:

LUST:

1835 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SE UST601 NEBRASKA AVE    N/A
27 LUSTCSX TRANSPORTATION-UNION STATION U001356274
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                         06/25/92SRC Status Effective Date:
                         06/25/92SRC Issue Date:
                         06/15/92SRC Review Date:
                         05/14/92SRC Submit Date:
                         NFASRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not ApplicableRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         46946RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not ApplicableRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         46945RAP Task ID:

                         10/04/91Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         10/04/91Eligibility Status:
                         03/12/91Letter of Intent Date:
                         03/12/91Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         21871Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         29Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Vehicular dieselPollutant Substance:
                         25200Pollutant ID:
                         NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         NoContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14926Contaminated Media ID:
                         02/01/91Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Abandoned Tank RestorationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         06/25/92Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         NFA Complete (Explanation: No Further Action Status Approved)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         20274Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         02/01/91Discharge Date:
                         COMPLETEDClean Up Work Status:
                         20274Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedFacility Cleanup Rank:
                         Not reportedFacility Cleanup Score:
                         per Chapter 17-770 rules or contamination was not found by inspection
                         least 1 discharge required a cleanup activity. Some may have never required cleanup, 
                         Completed (Explanation: All related discharge cleanup activities are completed. At Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
17043Contamination ID:05/20/94Related Party Begin:

CSX TRANSPORTATION-UNION STATION  (Continued) U001356274
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Diesel-emergen generator  Description:
Substance:

UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:

Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(904) 359-7527Owner Phone:
JOHN C CALHOUNOwner Contact:
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202
500 WATER ST-J275Owner Address:
CSX TRANSPORTATION INC J275Owner Name:
5107Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(904) 359-1499Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:9101044Facility ID:

UST:

                         Not reportedResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         Not reportedContact :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Phone :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Address:
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Name :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Begin Date :
                         Not reportedPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         Not reportedPrimary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         Not reportedOperator :
                         Not reportedFacility Phone :
                         Not reportedType :
                         Not reportedFacility Status :
                         Not reportedCleanup Status :
                         Not reportedRank :
                         Not reportedScore Effective :
                         Not reportedScore Ranked :
                         Not reportedCounty Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         46943SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         06/15/92SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         46944SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:

CSX TRANSPORTATION-UNION STATION  (Continued) U001356274
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

28-FEB-1991Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
500  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(904) 359-7527Owner Phone:
JOHN C CALHOUNOwner Contact:
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202
500 WATER ST-J275Owner Address:
CSX TRANSPORTATION INC J275Owner Name:
5107Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(904) 359-1499Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:9101044Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

28-FEB-1991Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
850  Gallons:

CSX TRANSPORTATION-UNION STATION  (Continued) U001356274
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Relative:
Higher

Actual:
42 ft.

                         12/21/89Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         12/21/89Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         11/10/88Application Recvd Date:
                         StateCleanup Lead :
                         Early Detection InitiativeCleanup Program:
                         22619Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Unleaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         26080Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         NoContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15387Contaminated Media ID:
                         11/15/89Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         EDIInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Eligible - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         21003Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         11/07/88Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         21003Discharge ID:

                         9851Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         10Facility Cleanup Score:
                         Application (Explanation: Cleanup program application has been received)Facility Cleanup Status:

11/13/97Address Update:12/06/02Name Update:
17570Contamination ID:12/06/02Related Party Begin:

(813) 980-0686Related Party Phone:
SAAD O SAADRelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:53956Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33617
6408 N QUEENS WAYRelated Party Addr:
SAAD O SAADRelated Party:
(813) 301-0298Facility Phone:
Not reportedOperator:

Retail StationFacility Type:OPENFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 36˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:19ERange:
29STownship:018Section:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:8625526Facility ID:

LUST:

1864 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33605
NE UST934 E HENDERSON AVE    N/A
28 LUSTKWIK STOP U001354739
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UST:

                         NoResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         SAAD O SAADContact :
                         (813) 980-0686Responsible Party Phone :
                         TAMPA, FL 33617
                         6408 N QUEENS WAYResponsible Party Address:
                         SAAD O SAADResponsible Party Name :
                         12/06/02Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         53956Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         11/13/97Address Update :
                         12/06/02Name Update :
                         Not reportedOperator :
                         (813) 301-0298Facility Phone :
                         AType :
                         OPENFacility Status :
                         APPLCleanup Status :
                         9765Rank :
                         11/04/97Score Effective :
                         10Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         StateSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         48682SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         StateSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         48683SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         StateRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         48685RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         StateRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         48684RAP Task ID:

KWIK STOP  (Continued) U001354739
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Tank Piping:
Visual Inspections of Piping Sumps  Description:
Miscellaneous  Category:
Visual inspect pipe sumps  Monitoring Desc:

Line leak detector with flow restrictor  Description:
Piping Monitoring  Category:
Mechanical line leak detector  Monitoring Desc:

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation (SIR)  Description:
Site/General  Category:
Statistical Inventory Reconcile  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Flow shut off  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Flow shut-Off  Construction Desc:
1  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
1  Tank Id:

Fiberglass  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass  Construction Desc:
1  Tank Id:

Spill containment bucket  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:
1  Tank Id:

Ball Check Valve  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Ball check valve  Construction Desc:
1  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-NOV-1982Install Date:

01-JUN-2000Tank Status Date:Temp out of serviceTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
10000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 980-0686Owner Phone:
SAAD O SAADOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33617
6408 N QUEENS WAYOwner Address:
SAAD O SAADOwner Name:
53956Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 301-0298Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625526Facility ID:
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Petro Monitoring:
Spill containment bucket  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:
2  Tank Id:

Fiberglass  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass  Construction Desc:
2  Tank Id:

Ball Check Valve  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Ball check valve  Construction Desc:
2  Tank Id:

Flow shut off  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Flow shut-Off  Construction Desc:
2  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
2  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-NOV-1982Install Date:

01-JUN-2000Tank Status Date:Temp out of serviceTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
10000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 980-0686Owner Phone:
SAAD O SAADOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33617
6408 N QUEENS WAYOwner Address:
SAAD O SAADOwner Name:
53956Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 301-0298Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625526Facility ID:

Dispenser liners  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Dispenser liners  Piping Desc:

Pressurized piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Pressurized piping system  Piping Desc:

Fiberglass  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass  Piping Desc:
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Overfill/Spill  Category:
Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Fiberglass  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Ball Check Valve  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Ball check valve  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-NOV-1982Install Date:

01-JUN-2000Tank Status Date:Temp out of serviceTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
10000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 980-0686Owner Phone:
SAAD O SAADOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33617
6408 N QUEENS WAYOwner Address:
SAAD O SAADOwner Name:
53956Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 301-0298Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625526Facility ID:

Dispenser liners  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Dispenser liners  Piping Desc:

Pressurized piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Pressurized piping system  Piping Desc:

Fiberglass  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Line leak detector with flow restrictor  Description:
Piping Monitoring  Category:
Mechanical line leak detector  Monitoring Desc:

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation (SIR)  Description:
Site/General  Category:
Statistical Inventory Reconcile  Monitoring Desc:

Visual Inspections of Piping Sumps  Description:
Miscellaneous  Category:
Visual inspect pipe sumps  Monitoring Desc:
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Dispenser liners  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Dispenser liners  Piping Desc:

Pressurized piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Pressurized piping system  Piping Desc:

Fiberglass  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Visual Inspections of Piping Sumps  Description:
Miscellaneous  Category:
Visual inspect pipe sumps  Monitoring Desc:

Line leak detector with flow restrictor  Description:
Piping Monitoring  Category:
Mechanical line leak detector  Monitoring Desc:

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation (SIR)  Description:
Site/General  Category:
Statistical Inventory Reconcile  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Flow shut off  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Flow shut-Off  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Spill containment bucket  Description:

KWIK STOP  (Continued) U001354739

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
500  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
County GovernmentType Description:
County GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 276-2530Owner Phone:
DONALD HARWIG, DIROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 1110Owner Address:
HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-FACILITIES MGMT DIVOwner Name:
30029Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 276-2530Facility Phone:
County GovernmentFacility Type:9805630Facility ID:

UST:

1895 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
South 800 TWIGGS ST E    N/A
29 USTHILLSBOROUGH CNTY-COURTHOUSE N ANNEX U003909028
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Suction piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Suction piping system  Piping Desc:

Steel or Galvanized Metal  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Steel/galvanized metal  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUN-1986Install Date:

01-JUN-1986Tank Status Date:In serviceTank Status:

HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-COURTHOUSE N ANNEX  (Continued) U003909028

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
19 ft.

                         19075Contaminated Media ID:
                         08/25/97Inspection Date:
                         09/19/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Phase I & IIOther Source Description:
                         OtherInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Eligible - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         50018Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         10/01/91Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         50018Discharge ID:

                         9851Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         10Facility Cleanup Score:
                         Application (Explanation: Cleanup program application has been received)Facility Cleanup Status:

09/30/98Address Update:Not reportedName Update:
21547Contamination ID:05/01/86Related Party Begin:

(813) 875-3434Related Party Phone:
RON MOORERelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:14874Related Party ID:
YesRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 406Related Party Addr:
MOORE PROPERTIES INCRelated Party:
(813) 229-7772Facility Phone:
BARR JOHNOperator:

Retail StationFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 7˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:18ERange:
29STownship:024Section:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:8625262Facility ID:

LUST:

1907 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SW UST1004 N FLORIDA AVE    N/A
30 LUSTPIONEER AUTO SERVICE CENTER INC 1000500578
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                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         YesSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         11/09/98SR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Responsible PartySR Cleanup Responsible:
                         60105SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         05/05/98Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         05/05/98Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         02/24/98Application Recvd Date:
                         PreapprovalCleanup Lead :
                         Petroleum Contamination Participation ProgramCleanup Program:
                         27909Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Generic gasolinePollutant Substance:
                         32537Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
                         Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
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                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         05/05/98Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         05/05/98Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         02/24/98Application Recvd Date:
                         PreapprovalCleanup Lead :
                         Petroleum Contamination Participation ProgramCleanup Program:
                         27909Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1991-04-01Regulation Began:
                         Petroleum PollutantSubstance Category:
                         Waste oilPollutant Substance:
                         32538Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
                         Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                         19075Contaminated Media ID:
                         08/25/97Inspection Date:
                         09/19/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Phase I & IIOther Source Description:
                         OtherInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Eligible - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         50018Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         10/01/91Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         50018Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
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01-JUL-1971Install Date:
01-JUL-1998Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:

1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 875-3434Owner Phone:
RON MOOREOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 406Owner Address:
MOORE PROPERTIES INCOwner Name:
14874Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 229-7772Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625262Facility ID:

UST:

                         YesResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         RON MOOREContact :
                         (813) 875-3434Responsible Party Phone :
                         TAMPA, FL 33601
                         PO BOX 406Responsible Party Address:
                         MOORE PROPERTIES INCResponsible Party Name :
                         05/01/86Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         14874Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         09/30/98Address Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         BARR JOHNOperator :
                         (813) 229-7772Facility Phone :
                         AType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         APPLCleanup Status :
                         9765Rank :
                         09/19/98Score Effective :
                         10Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         YesSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         11/09/98SR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Responsible PartySR Cleanup Responsible:
                         60105SR Task ID:
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Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 875-3434Owner Phone:
RON MOOREOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 406Owner Address:
MOORE PROPERTIES INCOwner Name:
14874Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 229-7772Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625262Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1971Install Date:

01-JUL-1998Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 875-3434Owner Phone:
RON MOOREOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 406Owner Address:
MOORE PROPERTIES INCOwner Name:
14874Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 229-7772Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625262Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1971Install Date:

01-JUL-1998Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:4Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 875-3434Owner Phone:
RON MOOREOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 406Owner Address:
MOORE PROPERTIES INCOwner Name:
14874Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 229-7772Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625262Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1971Install Date:

01-JUL-1998Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

01-JUL-1998Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Waste oil  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:5Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 875-3434Owner Phone:
RON MOOREOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 406Owner Address:
MOORE PROPERTIES INCOwner Name:
14874Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 229-7772Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625262Facility ID:

PIONEER AUTO SERVICE CENTER INC  (Continued) 1000500578

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft.

01-JUL-1975Install Date:
11-JUN-1996Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:

1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
20000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 483-2673Owner Phone:
JAMES D MCELMANOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRS
201 N FRANKLIN ST/MC FLTCO711Owner Address:
VERIZON FLORIDA INCOwner Name:
8279Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8732443Facility ID:

UST:

1909 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSW AST610 E ZACK ST    N/A
31 USTVERIZON FL-TAMPA EAX U001355398
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Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
10000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
Emerg Generator DieselContent Description:Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
TANKVessel Indicator:ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
OPENFacility Status:Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:

(813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
1R1Tank ID:8732443Facility ID:

AST:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1975Install Date:

11-JUN-1996Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
20000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 483-2673Owner Phone:
JAMES D MCELMANOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRS
201 N FRANKLIN ST/MC FLTCO711Owner Address:
VERIZON FLORIDA INCOwner Name:
8279Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8732443Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:

VERIZON FL-TAMPA EAX  (Continued) U001355398
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Steel/galvanized metal  Piping Desc:

Aboveground-no contact with soil  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Abv, no soil contact  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Interstitial space - Double wall tank  Description:
Tank Monitoring  Category:
Monitor dbl wall tank space  Monitoring Desc:

Continuous Electronic Sensing Equipment  Description:
Miscellaneous  Category:
Continuous electronic sensing  Monitoring Desc:

Q  Description:
Q  Category:
Visual inspection of ASTs  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Flow shut off  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Flow shut-Off  Construction Desc:
1R1  Tank Id:

Spill containment bucket  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:
1R1  Tank Id:

Dbl wall;dual mat;outr pipe of appr syn or jacket  Description:
Secondary Containment  Category:
Double wall - tank jacket  Construction Desc:
1R1  Tank Id:

Steel  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Steel  Construction Desc:
1R1  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
1R1  Tank Id:

Level gauges/hi level alarms  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Level gauges/alarms  Construction Desc:
1R1  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
TAMPA, FL 33602
ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRS
201 N FRANKLIN ST/MC FLTCO711Owner Address:
JAMES D MCELMANOwner Contact:
VERIZON FLORIDA INCOwner Name:

(813) 483-2673Owner Phone:8279Owner Id:
01-JUN-1996Install Date:

01-JUN-1996Status Date:In serviceTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
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Steel  Construction Desc:
2R2  Tank Id:

Spill containment bucket  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:
2R2  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
2R2  Tank Id:

Level gauges/hi level alarms  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Level gauges/alarms  Construction Desc:
2R2  Tank Id:

Dbl wall;dual mat;outr pipe of appr syn or jacket  Description:
Secondary Containment  Category:
Double wall - tank jacket  Construction Desc:
2R2  Tank Id:

Flow shut off  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Flow shut-Off  Construction Desc:
2R2  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
TAMPA, FL 33602
ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRS
201 N FRANKLIN ST/MC FLTCO711Owner Address:
JAMES D MCELMANOwner Contact:
VERIZON FLORIDA INCOwner Name:

(813) 483-2673Owner Phone:8279Owner Id:
01-JUN-1996Install Date:

01-JUN-1996Status Date:In serviceTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
10000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
Emerg Generator DieselContent Description:Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
TANKVessel Indicator:ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
OPENFacility Status:Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:

(813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
2R2Tank ID:8732443Facility ID:

Suction piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Suction piping system  Piping Desc:

External Protective Coating  Description:
Corrosion Protection  Category:
External protective coating  Piping Desc:

Steel or Galvanized Metal  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:

VERIZON FL-TAMPA EAX  (Continued) U001355398
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Suction piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Suction piping system  Piping Desc:

External Protective Coating  Description:
Corrosion Protection  Category:
External protective coating  Piping Desc:

Steel or Galvanized Metal  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Steel/galvanized metal  Piping Desc:

Aboveground-no contact with soil  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Abv, no soil contact  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Continuous Electronic Sensing Equipment  Description:
Miscellaneous  Category:
Continuous electronic sensing  Monitoring Desc:

Q  Description:
Q  Category:
Visual inspection of ASTs  Monitoring Desc:

Interstitial space - Double wall tank  Description:
Tank Monitoring  Category:
Monitor dbl wall tank space  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Steel  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:

VERIZON FL-TAMPA EAX  (Continued) U001355398

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft.

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)
Facility Registry System (FRS)

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(813) 228-2351
JAMES BENNETTContact:

FL3470000008EPA ID:
(813) 228-2351
JAMES BENNETT, FIELD OFF MGROwner:

RCRIS:

1940 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSW FINDS501 E POLK ST #600 FL3470000008
32 RCRIS-SQGUSGSA 1004682753
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Relative:
Higher

Actual:
43 ft.

                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         01/25/91Eligibility Status:
                         09/24/90Letter of Intent Date:
                         09/16/88Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Early Detection InitiativeCleanup Program:
                         23086Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         UNKNOWNPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Exempt SubstancesSubstance Category:
                         ZPollutant Substance:
                         26654Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15683Contaminated Media ID:
                         09/22/89Inspection Date:
                         08/11/00Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         EDIInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         RAP Ongoing (Explanation: Remedial Action Plan Cleanup Activity in Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         21463Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         09/11/88Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         21463Discharge ID:

                         9851Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         10Facility Cleanup Score:
                         discharge)
                         Ongoing (Explanation: At least one cleanup activity is in progress at a related Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:04/06/00Name Update:
17894Contamination ID:04/06/00Related Party Begin:

(813) 247-4731Related Party Phone:
JOHN P MYERS JRRelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:48981Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33675
PO BOX 5238Related Party Addr:
RADIANT GROUP LLCRelated Party:
Not reportedFacility Phone:
Not reportedOperator:

Retail StationFacility Type:OPENFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 35˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:19ERange:
29STownship:018Section:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:8624761Facility ID:

LUST:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster I
1940 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33605
NNE UST901 E 7TH AVE    N/A
I33 LUSTAMOCO-SHELLYS #324 U001354025
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                         TAMPA, FL 33675
                         PO BOX 5238Responsible Party Address:
                         RADIANT GROUP LLCResponsible Party Name :
                         04/06/00Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         48981Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         04/06/00Name Update :
                         Not reportedOperator :
                         Not reportedFacility Phone :
                         AType :
                         OPENFacility Status :
                         ONGOCleanup Status :
                         9765Rank :
                         08/11/00Score Effective :
                         10Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         StateSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         49879SR Task ID:
                         119554.73SA Actual Cost:
                         08/03/93SA Payment Date:
                         09/23/92SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         49880SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         StateRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         49882RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         06/12/95RAP Actual Completion Date:
                         06/12/95RAP Order Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartyRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         49881RAP Task ID:

                         01/25/91Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:

AMOCO-SHELLYS #324  (Continued) U001354025
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Tank Construction:
01-DEC-1989Install Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:In serviceTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
10000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:6Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-4731Owner Phone:
JOHN P MYERS JROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33675
PO BOX 5238Owner Address:
RADIANT GROUP LLCOwner Name:
48981Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8624761Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-DEC-1989Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-4731Owner Phone:
JOHN P MYERS JROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33675
PO BOX 5238Owner Address:
RADIANT GROUP LLCOwner Name:
48981Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8624761Facility ID:

UST:

                         NoResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         JOHN P MYERS JRContact :
                         (813) 247-4731Responsible Party Phone :

AMOCO-SHELLYS #324  (Continued) U001354025
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Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-4731Owner Phone:
JOHN P MYERS JROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33675
PO BOX 5238Owner Address:
RADIANT GROUP LLCOwner Name:
48981Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8624761Facility ID:

Dispenser liners  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Dispenser liners  Piping Desc:

Pressurized piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Pressurized piping system  Piping Desc:

Fiberglass  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Visual Inspection of Dispenser Liners  Description:
Miscellaneous  Category:
Visual  inspect dispenser liners  Monitoring Desc:

Line leak detector with flow restrictor  Description:
Piping Monitoring  Category:
Mechanical line leak detector  Monitoring Desc:

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation (SIR)  Description:
Site/General  Category:
Statistical Inventory Reconcile  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Flow shut off  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Flow shut-Off  Construction Desc:
6  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
6  Tank Id:

Spill containment bucket  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:
6  Tank Id:

Fiberglass Clad steel  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass clad steel  Construction Desc:
6  Tank Id:

AMOCO-SHELLYS #324  (Continued) U001354025
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RADIANT GROUP LLCOwner Name:
48981Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8624761Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-DEC-1989Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:4Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-4731Owner Phone:
JOHN P MYERS JROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33675
PO BOX 5238Owner Address:
RADIANT GROUP LLCOwner Name:
48981Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8624761Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-DEC-1989Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

AMOCO-SHELLYS #324  (Continued) U001354025
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Overfill/Spill  Category:
Flow shut-Off  Construction Desc:
7  Tank Id:

Fiberglass Clad steel  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass clad steel  Construction Desc:
7  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-DEC-1989Install Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:In serviceTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
10000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:7Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-4731Owner Phone:
JOHN P MYERS JROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33675
PO BOX 5238Owner Address:
RADIANT GROUP LLCOwner Name:
48981Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8624761Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-DEC-1989Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-4731Owner Phone:
JOHN P MYERS JROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33675
PO BOX 5238Owner Address:

AMOCO-SHELLYS #324  (Continued) U001354025
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Exempt Substances  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Z  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:5Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(813) 247-4731Owner Phone:
JOHN P MYERS JROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33675
PO BOX 5238Owner Address:
RADIANT GROUP LLCOwner Name:
48981Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8624761Facility ID:

Dispenser liners  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Dispenser liners  Piping Desc:

Pressurized piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Pressurized piping system  Piping Desc:

Fiberglass  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Fiberglass  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Statistical Inventory Reconciliation (SIR)  Description:
Site/General  Category:
Statistical Inventory Reconcile  Monitoring Desc:

Line leak detector with flow restrictor  Description:
Piping Monitoring  Category:
Mechanical line leak detector  Monitoring Desc:

Visual Inspection of Dispenser Liners  Description:
Miscellaneous  Category:
Visual  inspect dispenser liners  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Spill containment bucket  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:
7  Tank Id:

Compartmented  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Compartmented  Construction Desc:
7  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
7  Tank Id:

Flow shut off  Description:

AMOCO-SHELLYS #324  (Continued) U001354025
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-DEC-1989Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:

AMOCO-SHELLYS #324  (Continued) U001354025

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
44 ft.

                         21038Contaminated Media ID:
                         12/23/99Inspection Date:
                         03/20/02Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Phase III ESAOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/02Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         RAP Ongoing (Explanation: Remedial Action Plan Cleanup Activity in Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         51999Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         12/03/99Discharge Date:
                         ACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         51999Discharge ID:

                         12051Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         9Facility Cleanup Score:
                         discharge)
                         Ongoing (Explanation: At least one cleanup activity is in progress at a related Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:01/13/00Name Update:
22752Contamination ID:01/13/00Related Party Begin:

(813) 224-9000Related Party Phone:
FRAZIER CARRAWAY ATTORNEYRelated Prty Contact:

CU RESPONSIBLE PARTYRelated Party Role:49664Related Party ID:
Not reportedRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33602
ATTN: SALEM SAXON &  NIELSEN P A
101 E KENNEDY BLVD #3200Related Party Addr:
HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGERelated Party:
(081) 322-4900Facility Phone:
Not reportedOperator:

Contamination Site / Prior TK LocationFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 38˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:9802434Facility ID:

LUST:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster I
1968 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33605
NNE 7TH AVE  /  NEBRASKA AVE    N/A
I34 LUSTHILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE SPILL S104292562
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                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         62428SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         69641RAP Task ID:

                         Not reportedEligibility Letter Sent:
                         Not reportedRedetermined:
                         Not reportedEligibility Status Date:
                         Not reportedEligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         Not reportedApplication Recvd Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Lead :
                         Not reportedCleanup Program:
                         Not reportedCleanup Eligibility Id:
                         9Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Unknown/Not reportedPollutant Substance:
                         34704Pollutant ID:
                         Not reportedContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:

HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE SPILL  (Continued) S104292562
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                         Not reportedResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         FRAZIER CARRAWAY ATTORNEYContact :
                         (813) 224-9000Responsible Party Phone :
                         TAMPA, FL 33602
                         ATTN: SALEM SAXON &  NIELSEN P A
                         101 E KENNEDY BLVD #3200Responsible Party Address:
                         HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGEResponsible Party Name :
                         01/13/00Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         CU RESPONSIBLE PARTYPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         49664Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         01/13/00Name Update :
                         Not reportedOperator :
                         (081) 322-4900Facility Phone :
                         XType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         ONGOCleanup Status :
                         12005Rank :
                         03/20/02Score Effective :
                         9Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:

HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE SPILL  (Continued) S104292562

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
44 ft.

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

01-JAN-2000Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
500  Gallons:
Unknown/Not reported  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Contamination Site/Prior TK LocationType Description:
Contamination Site/Prior TK LocationTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:
 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(081) 322-4900Facility Phone:
Contamination Site / Prior TK LocationFacility Type:9802434Facility ID:

UST:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster I
1968 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33605
NNE 7TH AVE & NEBRASKA AVE    N/A
I35 USTHILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE SPILL U003714697
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE SPILL  (Continued) U003714697

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft.

                         StateCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         20993Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         27Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Leaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         24111Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14269Contaminated Media ID:
                         12/13/95Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         SA Ongoing (Explanation: Site Assessment Cleanup Activity In Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         19429Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         10/20/95Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         19429Discharge ID:

                         6810Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         27Facility Cleanup Score:
                         discharge)
                         Ongoing (Explanation: At least one cleanup activity is in progress at a related Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
16334Contamination ID:02/26/96Related Party Begin:

(813) 968-2737Related Party Phone:
AKIO OGAWARelated Prty Contact:

TANK OWNERRelated Party Role:42649Related Party ID:
Not reportedRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33624
4012 W LINEBAUGH AVERelated Party Addr:
OGAWA, AKIORelated Party:
(813) 968-2737Facility Phone:
A OGAWAOperator:

Retail StationFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 8˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:9600323Facility ID:

LUST:

1999 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SW UST901 N FLORIDA AVE    N/A
36 LUSTFLORIDAN HOTEL U003088961
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                         14269Contaminated Media ID:
                         12/13/95Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         SA Ongoing (Explanation: Site Assessment Cleanup Activity In Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         19429Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         10/20/95Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         19429Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         03/27/96SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         45579SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         StateRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         45581RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         StateRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         45580RAP Task ID:

                         02/29/96Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         02/29/96Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         02/26/96Application Recvd Date:

FLORIDAN HOTEL  (Continued) U003088961
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                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         03/27/96SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         45579SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         StateRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         45581RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         StateRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         45580RAP Task ID:

                         02/29/96Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         02/29/96Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         02/26/96Application Recvd Date:
                         StateCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         20993Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         27Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Unleaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         24112Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
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                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         03/27/96SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         45579SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         StateRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         45581RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         StateRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         45580RAP Task ID:

                         02/29/96Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         02/29/96Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         02/26/96Application Recvd Date:
                         StateCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         20993Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         27Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1991-04-01Regulation Began:
                         Petroleum PollutantSubstance Category:
                         KerosenePollutant Substance:
                         24113Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14269Contaminated Media ID:
                         12/13/95Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         SA Ongoing (Explanation: Site Assessment Cleanup Activity In Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         19429Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         10/20/95Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         19429Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
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Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

01-OCT-1995Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:
 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 968-2737Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9600323Facility ID:

UST:

                         Not reportedResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         AKIO OGAWAContact :
                         (813) 968-2737Responsible Party Phone :
                         TAMPA, FL 33624
                         4012 W LINEBAUGH AVEResponsible Party Address:
                         OGAWA, AKIOResponsible Party Name :
                         02/26/96Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         TANK OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         42649Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         A OGAWAOperator :
                         (813) 968-2737Facility Phone :
                         AType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         ONGOCleanup Status :
                         6770Rank :
                         01/06/98Score Effective :
                         27Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
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Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:4Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:
 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 968-2737Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9600323Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

01-OCT-1995Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:
 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 968-2737Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9600323Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

01-OCT-1995Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:
 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 968-2737Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9600323Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

01-OCT-1995Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:
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Relative:
Higher

Actual:
43 ft.

                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         10/09/91Eligibility Status:
                         03/28/91Letter of Intent Date:
                         03/28/91Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         22520Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         15Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Leaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         25960Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15328Contaminated Media ID:
                         07/12/90Inspection Date:
                         11/22/99Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Abandoned Tank RestorationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         RAP Ongoing (Explanation: Remedial Action Plan Cleanup Activity in Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         20906Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         03/18/91Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         20906Discharge ID:

                         8257Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         15Facility Cleanup Score:
                         discharge)
                         Ongoing (Explanation: At least one cleanup activity is in progress at a related Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
17504Contamination ID:05/22/86Related Party Begin:

(314) 997-5990Related Party Phone:
S. J. BRADSHAW, JR.Related Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:12145Related Party ID:
YesRP Bad Address:
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63109 - 3035
6744 NEOSHO STRelated Party Addr:
KNOPF, DOROTHY & WILLIAM IRelated Party:
(813) 224-0749Facility Phone:
STAR SERVICEOperator:

Retail StationFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 38˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:18ERange:
29STownship:013Section:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:8625656Facility ID:

LUST:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster I
2005 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
NNE UST1802 N NEBRASKA AVE    N/A
I37 LUSTSTAR #1229 U001354863
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                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15328Contaminated Media ID:
                         07/12/90Inspection Date:
                         11/22/99Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Abandoned Tank RestorationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         RAP Ongoing (Explanation: Remedial Action Plan Cleanup Activity in Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         20906Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         03/18/91Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         20906Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         TANK REMOVALOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         01/30/91SR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Responsible PartySR Cleanup Responsible:
                         48445SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         10/05/93SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         48446SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         48448RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartyRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         48447RAP Task ID:

                         10/09/91Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
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                         15Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         TANK REMOVALOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         01/30/91SR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Responsible PartySR Cleanup Responsible:
                         48445SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         10/05/93SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         48446SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         48448RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartyRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         48447RAP Task ID:

                         10/09/91Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         10/09/91Eligibility Status:
                         03/28/91Letter of Intent Date:
                         03/28/91Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         22520Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         15Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Unleaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         25961Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
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6744 NEOSHO STOwner Address:
KNOPF, DOROTHY & WILLIAM IOwner Name:
12145Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 224-0749Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625656Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-MAR-1970Install Date:

31-MAR-1991Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
8000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(314) 997-5990Owner Phone:
S. J. BRADSHAW, JR.Owner Contact:
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63109
6744 NEOSHO STOwner Address:
KNOPF, DOROTHY & WILLIAM IOwner Name:
12145Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 224-0749Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625656Facility ID:

UST:

                         YesResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         S. J. BRADSHAW, JR.Contact :
                         (314) 997-5990Responsible Party Phone :
                         SAINT LOUIS, MO 63109 - 3035
                         6744 NEOSHO STResponsible Party Address:
                         KNOPF, DOROTHY & WILLIAM IResponsible Party Name :
                         05/22/86Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         12145Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         STAR SERVICEOperator :
                         (813) 224-0749Facility Phone :
                         AType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         ONGOCleanup Status :
                         8175Rank :
                         11/22/99Score Effective :
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Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-MAR-1970Install Date:

31-MAR-1991Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(314) 997-5990Owner Phone:
S. J. BRADSHAW, JR.Owner Contact:
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63109
6744 NEOSHO STOwner Address:
KNOPF, DOROTHY & WILLIAM IOwner Name:
12145Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 224-0749Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:8625656Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-MAR-1970Install Date:

31-MAR-1991Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
8000  Gallons:
Unleaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
(314) 997-5990Owner Phone:
S. J. BRADSHAW, JR.Owner Contact:
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63109
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

STAR #1229  (Continued) U001354863

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
16 ft.

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-DEC-1992Tank Status Date:Closed in placeTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Exempt Substances  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Fuel oil-on site heat  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 223-8282Owner Phone:
HALLIE CALIGOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
CITY HALL PLAZAOwner Address:
TAMPA CITYOwner Name:
21546Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 274-8082Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:9400333Facility ID:

UST:

2075 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
West 1420 N TAMPA ST    N/A
38 USTTAMPA CITY - PUBLICATION/RECREATION U001823387

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft.

County GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 744-5619Owner Phone:
JOHN COLLINSOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 1110Owner Address:
HILLSBOROUGH CNTY BD COMMOwner Name:
10074Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 276-2530Facility Phone:
County GovernmentFacility Type:9602205Facility ID:

UST:

2088 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSE AST505 EAST ST    N/A
39 USTHILLSBOROUGH CNTY MIS FACILITY U003335586
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Level gauges/hi level alarms  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Level gauges/alarms  Construction Desc:
2  Tank Id:

Spill containment bucket  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:
2  Tank Id:

Dbl wall;dual mat;outr pipe of appr syn or jacket  Description:
Secondary Containment  Category:
Double wall - tank jacket  Construction Desc:
2  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 1110Owner Address:
JOHN COLLINSOwner Contact:
HILLSBOROUGH CNTY BD COMMOwner Name:

(813) 744-5619Owner Phone:10074Owner Id:
01-MAR-1999Install Date:

01-MAR-1999Status Date:In serviceTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
2000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
Emerg Generator DieselContent Description:County GovernmentType Description:
TANKVessel Indicator:ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
OPENFacility Status:County GovernmentFacility Type:

(813) 276-2530Facility Phone:
2Tank ID:9602205Facility ID:

AST:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUN-1970Install Date:

01-JUN-1999Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
500  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
County GovernmentType Description:

HILLSBOROUGH CNTY MIS FACILITY  (Continued) U003335586
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Suction piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Suction piping system  Piping Desc:

Steel or Galvanized Metal  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Steel/galvanized metal  Piping Desc:

Aboveground-no contact with soil  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Abv, no soil contact  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Q  Description:
Q  Category:
Visual inspection of ASTs  Monitoring Desc:

Interstitial space - Double wall tank  Description:
Tank Monitoring  Category:
Monitor dbl wall tank space  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Steel  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Steel  Construction Desc:
2  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
2  Tank Id:

Ball Check Valve  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Ball check valve  Construction Desc:
2  Tank Id:

HILLSBOROUGH CNTY MIS FACILITY  (Continued) U003335586

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
17 ft.

Site 1 of 3 in cluster J
2127 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
WSW 1313 TAMPA STREET FL0000060509
J40 PADSTRAMMEL BUILDING 1004456767

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
17 ft.

FL DEPT MGMT SERVICES BUREAU OF MAINTOwner Name:
7303Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 272-2313Facility Phone:
State GovernmentFacility Type:8841073Facility ID:

UST:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster J
2127 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
WSW 1313 N TAMPA ST    N/A
J41 USTFL DEPT OF MGMT SERVICES-PK TRAMMEL U001355829
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1979Install Date:

01-APR-1997Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
500  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
State GovernmentType Description:
State GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(850) 487-3561Owner Phone:
TED WEISSOwner Contact:
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399
ATTN: TED WEISS
4050 ESPLANADE WAY BLDG 4030 #380Owner Address:

FL DEPT OF MGMT SERVICES-PK TRAMMEL  (Continued) U001355829

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
17 ft.

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)
Facility Registry System (FRS)

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

ROBERT MORALESContact:

FLR000032987EPA ID:
(904) 922-7535
STATE OF FLORIDAOwner:

RCRIS:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster J
2127 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
WSW FINDS1313 N TAMPA ST FLR000032987
J42 RCRIS-SQGFL DEPT OF MGMT SERVICES-PK TRAMMEL 1004684777
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Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft.

                         NoRedetermined:
                         Not reportedEligibility Status Date:
                         Not reportedEligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         Not reportedApplication Recvd Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Lead :
                         OtherCleanup Program:
                         20887Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         9Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1991-04-01Regulation Began:
                         Petroleum PollutantSubstance Category:
                         Diesel-emergen generatorPollutant Substance:
                         23980Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14173Contaminated Media ID:
                         05/09/95Inspection Date:
                         03/09/01Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         03/09/01Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         RAP Ongoing (Explanation: Remedial Action Plan Cleanup Activity in Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         48343Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         04/17/95Discharge Date:
                         ACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         48343Discharge ID:

                         12051Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         9Facility Cleanup Score:
                         discharge)
                         Ongoing (Explanation: At least one cleanup activity is in progress at a related Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
16234Contamination ID:09/15/99Related Party Begin:

(404) 331-3125Related Party Phone:
GERALD HUSTRelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:40189Related Party ID:
Not reportedRP Bad Address:
ATLANTA, GA 30365 - 2550
401 W PEACHTREE ST NW #2416Related Party Addr:
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION REGION 4Related Party:
(813) 228-2351Facility Phone:
GEORGE POSTOperator:

Federal GovernmentFacility Type:OPENFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 7˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:9501854Facility ID:

LUST:

2148 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SW 801 N FLORIDA AVE    N/A
43 LUSTUS COURTHOUSE S105747929
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                         Not reportedContact :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Phone :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Address:
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Name :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Begin Date :
                         Not reportedPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         Not reportedPrimary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         Not reportedOperator :
                         Not reportedFacility Phone :
                         Not reportedType :
                         Not reportedFacility Status :
                         Not reportedCleanup Status :
                         Not reportedRank :
                         Not reportedScore Effective :
                         Not reportedScore Ranked :
                         Not reportedCounty Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         61177SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         05/15/95RAP Order Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartyRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         61178RAP Task ID:

                         Not reportedEligibility Letter Sent:

US COURTHOUSE  (Continued) S105747929
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                         Not reportedResponsible Party Bad Address :

US COURTHOUSE  (Continued) S105747929

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft.

                         06/30/92Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         21263Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         20Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Generic gasolinePollutant Substance:
                         24421Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         NoContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         NoContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14468Contaminated Media ID:
                         03/08/91Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         02/21/96Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         NFA Complete (Explanation: No Further Action Status Approved)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         19682Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         12/08/89Discharge Date:
                         COMPLETEDClean Up Work Status:
                         19682Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedFacility Cleanup Rank:
                         Not reportedFacility Cleanup Score:
                         per Chapter 17-770 rules or contamination was not found by inspection
                         least 1 discharge required a cleanup activity. Some may have never required cleanup, 
                         Completed (Explanation: All related discharge cleanup activities are completed. At Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:07/07/00Name Update:
16546Contamination ID:12/17/93Related Party Begin:

(813) 229-0874Related Party Phone:
DEBBIE DEVOERelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:8744Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33602 - 4697
412 E MADISON ST #1100Related Party Addr:
GRANDOFF INVESTMENTS INCRelated Party:
(813) 229-0874Facility Phone:
GRANDOFF INVESTMENTSOperator:

Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 47˝ / 82˚ 22´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:8733857Facility ID:

LUST:

2157 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSW UST601 N MORGAN ST    N/A
44 LUSTKAUFFMAN TIRE SERVICE OF GA INC U001355480
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                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14468Contaminated Media ID:
                         03/08/91Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         02/21/96Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         NFA Complete (Explanation: No Further Action Status Approved)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         19682Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         12/08/89Discharge Date:
                         COMPLETEDClean Up Work Status:
                         19682Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         02/07/96SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         45876SA ID:
                         WASTE OIL ONLYSRC Comment:
                         02/21/96SRC Status Effective Date:
                         02/21/96SRC Issue Date:
                         02/07/96SRC Review Date:
                         01/29/95SRC Submit Date:
                         NFASRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         45877RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         01/18/94Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         PEligibility Status Date:
                         01/18/94Eligibility Status:
                         06/30/92Letter of Intent Date:

KAUFFMAN TIRE SERVICE OF GA INC  (Continued) U001355480
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                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         02/07/96SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         45876SA ID:
                         WASTE OIL ONLYSRC Comment:
                         02/21/96SRC Status Effective Date:
                         02/21/96SRC Issue Date:
                         02/07/96SRC Review Date:
                         01/29/95SRC Submit Date:
                         NFASRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         45877RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         01/18/94Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         PEligibility Status Date:
                         01/18/94Eligibility Status:
                         06/30/92Letter of Intent Date:
                         06/30/92Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         21263Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         20Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1991-04-01Regulation Began:
                         Petroleum PollutantSubstance Category:
                         Waste oilPollutant Substance:
                         24422Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         NoContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         NoContaminated Soil:

KAUFFMAN TIRE SERVICE OF GA INC  (Continued) U001355480
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-DEC-1983Install Date:

28-FEB-1990Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
500  Gallons:
Waste oil  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 229-0874Owner Phone:
DEBBIE DEVOEOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
412 E MADISON ST #1100Owner Address:
GRANDOFF INVESTMENTS INCOwner Name:
8744Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 229-0874Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8733857Facility ID:

UST:

                         Not reportedResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         Not reportedContact :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Phone :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Address:
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Name :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Begin Date :
                         Not reportedPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         Not reportedPrimary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         Not reportedOperator :
                         Not reportedFacility Phone :
                         Not reportedType :
                         Not reportedFacility Status :
                         Not reportedCleanup Status :
                         Not reportedRank :
                         Not reportedScore Effective :
                         Not reportedScore Ranked :
                         Not reportedCounty Code :

KAUFFMAN TIRE SERVICE OF GA INC  (Continued) U001355480

TC1038172.1s   Page 113



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
17 ft.

                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         01/22/98Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         12/09/97Application Recvd Date:
                         PreapprovalCleanup Lead :
                         Petroleum Contamination Participation ProgramCleanup Program:
                         27807Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Generic gasolinePollutant Substance:
                         32284Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
                         Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                         18836Contaminated Media ID:
                         09/04/97Inspection Date:
                         05/22/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Eligible - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         49730Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         09/04/97Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         49730Discharge ID:

                         9851Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         10Facility Cleanup Score:
                         Application (Explanation: Cleanup program application has been received)Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
21413Contamination ID:12/10/97Related Party Begin:

(813) 327-1300Related Party Phone:
E.B. PORTERRelated Prty Contact:

FACILITY OWNERRelated Party Role:17293Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
ST PETERSBURG, FL 33704
1355 SNELL ISLAND BLVD NERelated Party Addr:
PORTER, E B TRUSTEERelated Party:
Not reportedFacility Phone:
JOE PORTEROperator:

Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 13.122˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:9701321Facility ID:

LUST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster K
2245 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
WSW 1201 N TAMPA ST    N/A
K45 LUSTPORTER PROPERTY S105118139
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                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
                         Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                         18836Contaminated Media ID:
                         09/04/97Inspection Date:
                         05/22/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Eligible - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         49730Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         09/04/97Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         49730Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         01/26/98Eligibility Letter Sent:

PORTER PROPERTY  (Continued) S105118139
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                         05/22/98Score Effective :
                         10Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         01/26/98Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         01/22/98Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         12/09/97Application Recvd Date:
                         PreapprovalCleanup Lead :
                         Petroleum Contamination Participation ProgramCleanup Program:
                         27807Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Vehicular dieselPollutant Substance:
                         32285Pollutant ID:

PORTER PROPERTY  (Continued) S105118139
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                         NoResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         E.B. PORTERContact :
                         (813) 327-1300Responsible Party Phone :
                         ST PETERSBURG, FL 33704
                         1355 SNELL ISLAND BLVD NEResponsible Party Address:
                         PORTER, E B TRUSTEEResponsible Party Name :
                         12/10/97Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         FACILITY OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         17293Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         JOE PORTEROperator :
                         Not reportedFacility Phone :
                         CType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         APPLCleanup Status :
                         9765Rank :

PORTER PROPERTY  (Continued) S105118139

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
17 ft.

                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15121Contaminated Media ID:
                         03/11/88Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         EDIInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Eligible - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         20564Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         09/29/87Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         20564Discharge ID:

                         7037Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         26Facility Cleanup Score:
                         Application (Explanation: Cleanup program application has been received)Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
17269Contamination ID:07/26/88Related Party Begin:

(813) 223-8733Related Party Phone:
JOE CHANEYRelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:21548Related Party ID:
YesRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33602 - 2638
1601 N MARION STRelated Party Addr:
TAMPA,CITY-PUBLIC WORKSRelated Party:
Not reportedFacility Phone:
TAMPA,CITYOperator:

Local GovernmentFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 18˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:8841046Facility ID:

LUST:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster K
2282 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  0
WSW USTROYAL ST  /  TAMPA ST    N/A
K46 LUSTTAMPA,CITY-ROYAL ST PARKING LOT U001378004
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                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         01/26/88SR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Responsible PartySR Cleanup Responsible:
                         47595SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47596SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Responsible PartyRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47598RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartyRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         47597RAP Task ID:

                         02/08/91Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         02/08/91Eligibility Status:
                         04/07/88Letter of Intent Date:
                         02/12/88Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Early Detection InitiativeCleanup Program:
                         22165Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         26Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Leaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         25550Pollutant ID:
                         NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         NoContaminated Soil:

TAMPA,CITY-ROYAL ST PARKING LOT  (Continued) U001378004
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21548Owner Id:
CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8841046Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-JAN-1988Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
10000  Gallons:
New/lube oil  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 223-8733Owner Phone:
JOE CHANEYOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1601 N MARION STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-PUBLIC WORKSOwner Name:
21548Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8841046Facility ID:

UST:

                         YesResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         JOE CHANEYContact :
                         (813) 223-8733Responsible Party Phone :
                         TAMPA, FL 33602 - 2638
                         1601 N MARION STResponsible Party Address:
                         TAMPA,CITY-PUBLIC WORKSResponsible Party Name :
                         07/26/88Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         21548Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         TAMPA,CITYOperator :
                         Not reportedFacility Phone :
                         HType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         APPLCleanup Status :
                         6982Rank :
                         11/04/97Score Effective :
                         26Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

TAMPA,CITY-ROYAL ST PARKING LOT  (Continued) U001378004
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Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-JAN-1988Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
500  Gallons:
Kerosene  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:4Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 223-8733Owner Phone:
JOE CHANEYOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1601 N MARION STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-PUBLIC WORKSOwner Name:
21548Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8841046Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-JAN-1988Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
10000  Gallons:
New/lube oil  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 223-8733Owner Phone:
JOE CHANEYOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1601 N MARION STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-PUBLIC WORKSOwner Name:

TAMPA,CITY-ROYAL ST PARKING LOT  (Continued) U001378004
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31-JAN-1988Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
500  Gallons:
Kerosene  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:6Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 223-8733Owner Phone:
JOE CHANEYOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1601 N MARION STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-PUBLIC WORKSOwner Name:
21548Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8841046Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-JAN-1988Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
500  Gallons:
Kerosene  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 223-8733Owner Phone:
JOE CHANEYOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1601 N MARION STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-PUBLIC WORKSOwner Name:
21548Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8841046Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
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Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 223-8733Owner Phone:
JOE CHANEYOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1601 N MARION STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-PUBLIC WORKSOwner Name:
21548Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8841046Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-JAN-1988Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
500  Gallons:
Kerosene  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:7Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 223-8733Owner Phone:
JOE CHANEYOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1601 N MARION STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-PUBLIC WORKSOwner Name:
21548Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8841046Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

TAMPA,CITY-ROYAL ST PARKING LOT  (Continued) U001378004

TC1038172.1s   Page 122



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

31-JAN-1988Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
500  Gallons:
Kerosene  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:5Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:

TAMPA,CITY-ROYAL ST PARKING LOT  (Continued) U001378004

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

                         EDIInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Eligible - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         20528Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         12/28/88Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         20528Discharge ID:

                         9851Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         10Facility Cleanup Score:
                         Application (Explanation: Cleanup program application has been received)Facility Cleanup Status:

07/07/00Address Update:06/19/01Name Update:
17236Contamination ID:01/03/89Related Party Begin:

(813) 274-8082Related Party Phone:
HALLIE CALIGRelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:21547Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33602 - 2648
1710 N TAMPA STRelated Party Addr:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTRelated Party:
(813) 274-8082Facility Phone:
HALLIE CALLIGOperator:

Local GovernmentFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 32˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:18ERange:
29STownship:013Section:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:8942563Facility ID:

LUST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster L
2296 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
WNW UST1710 N TAMPA ST    N/A
L47 LUSTTAMPA CITY-POLICE DEPT U001355933
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                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         StateSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         47472SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         StateSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47473SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         StateRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47475RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         StateRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         47474RAP Task ID:

                         12/29/89Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         12/29/89Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         12/30/88Application Recvd Date:
                         StateCleanup Lead :
                         Early Detection InitiativeCleanup Program:
                         22130Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Leaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         25508Pollutant ID:
                         NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         NoContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15094Contaminated Media ID:
                         11/28/89Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
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                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         StateRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47475RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         StateRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         47474RAP Task ID:

                         12/29/89Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         12/29/89Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         12/30/88Application Recvd Date:
                         StateCleanup Lead :
                         Early Detection InitiativeCleanup Program:
                         22130Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Unleaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         25509Pollutant ID:
                         NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         NoContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15094Contaminated Media ID:
                         11/28/89Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         EDIInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Eligible - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         20528Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         12/28/88Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         20528Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
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                         47474RAP Task ID:

                         12/29/89Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         12/29/89Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         12/30/88Application Recvd Date:
                         StateCleanup Lead :
                         Early Detection InitiativeCleanup Program:
                         22130Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         10Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Vehicular dieselPollutant Substance:
                         25510Pollutant ID:
                         NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         NoContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15094Contaminated Media ID:
                         11/28/89Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         EDIInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Eligible - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         20528Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         12/28/88Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         20528Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         StateSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         47472SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         StateSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47473SA ID:
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UST:

                         NoResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         HALLIE CALIGContact :
                         (813) 274-8082Responsible Party Phone :
                         TAMPA, FL 33602 - 2648
                         1710 N TAMPA STResponsible Party Address:
                         TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTResponsible Party Name :
                         01/03/89Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         21547Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         07/07/00Address Update :
                         06/19/01Name Update :
                         HALLIE CALLIGOperator :
                         (813) 274-8082Facility Phone :
                         HType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         APPLCleanup Status :
                         9765Rank :
                         11/04/97Score Effective :
                         10Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         StateSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         47472SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         StateSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47473SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         StateRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47475RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         StateRAP Cleanup Responsible:
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1960Install Date:

23-JUN-2000Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
500  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 274-8082Owner Phone:
HALLIE CALIGOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1710 N TAMPA STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTOwner Name:
21547Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 274-8082Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8942563Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1982Install Date:

23-JUN-2000Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
2000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 274-8082Owner Phone:
HALLIE CALIGOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1710 N TAMPA STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTOwner Name:
21547Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 274-8082Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8942563Facility ID:
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5000  Gallons:
Fuel oil-on site heat  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:4Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 274-8082Owner Phone:
HALLIE CALIGOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1710 N TAMPA STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTOwner Name:
21547Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 274-8082Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8942563Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Exempt Substances  Category:
500  Gallons:
Z  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 274-8082Owner Phone:
HALLIE CALIGOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1710 N TAMPA STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTOwner Name:
21547Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 274-8082Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8942563Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1960Install Date:

01-NOV-1997Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Exempt Substances  Category:

TAMPA CITY-POLICE DEPT  (Continued) U001355933

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
21 ft.

                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15093Contaminated Media ID:
                         06/05/89Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         EDIInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Eligible - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         20527Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         12/28/88Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         20527Discharge ID:

                         9139Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         11Facility Cleanup Score:
                         Application (Explanation: Cleanup program application has been received)Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:01/24/00Name Update:
17235Contamination ID:01/03/89Related Party Begin:

(813) 274-8082Related Party Phone:
HALLIE CALIGRelated Prty Contact:

ACCOUNT OWNERRelated Party Role:21547Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33602 - 2648
1710 N TAMPA STRelated Party Addr:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTRelated Party:
(813) 225-5986Facility Phone:
DAVID OSTINGOperator:

Local GovernmentFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 57´ 32˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:18ERange:
29STownship:013Section:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:8942565Facility ID:

LUST:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster L
2296 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
WNW UST1710 N TAMPA ST    N/A
L48 LUSTUSE #8942563 U003657602
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                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         StateSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         47468SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         StateSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47469SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         StateRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47471RA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         StateRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         47470RAP Task ID:

                         09/29/89Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         09/29/89Eligibility Status:
                         Not reportedLetter of Intent Date:
                         12/30/88Application Recvd Date:
                         StateCleanup Lead :
                         Early Detection InitiativeCleanup Program:
                         22129Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         11Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Exempt SubstancesSubstance Category:
                         ZPollutant Substance:
                         25507Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:

USE #8942563  (Continued) U003657602
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21547Owner Id:
CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 225-5986Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8942565Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1960Install Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
500  Gallons:
Waste oil  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 274-8082Owner Phone:
HALLIE CALIGOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1710 N TAMPA STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTOwner Name:
21547Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 225-5986Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8942565Facility ID:

UST:

                         NoResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         HALLIE CALIGContact :
                         (813) 274-8082Responsible Party Phone :
                         TAMPA, FL 33602 - 2648
                         1710 N TAMPA STResponsible Party Address:
                         TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTResponsible Party Name :
                         01/03/89Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         21547Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         01/24/00Name Update :
                         DAVID OSTINGOperator :
                         (813) 225-5986Facility Phone :
                         HType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         APPLCleanup Status :
                         9050Rank :
                         11/04/97Score Effective :
                         11Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

USE #8942563  (Continued) U003657602
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Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1960Install Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
1000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 274-8082Owner Phone:
HALLIE CALIGOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1710 N TAMPA STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTOwner Name:
21547Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 225-5986Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8942565Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1960Install Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 274-8082Owner Phone:
HALLIE CALIGOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1710 N TAMPA STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTOwner Name:

USE #8942563  (Continued) U003657602
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30-NOV-1992Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Exempt Substances  Category:
5000  Gallons:
Fuel oil-on site heat  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:8Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 274-8082Owner Phone:
HALLIE CALIGOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1710 N TAMPA STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTOwner Name:
21547Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 225-5986Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8942565Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1982Install Date:

30-NOV-1992Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
2000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:5Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 274-8082Owner Phone:
HALLIE CALIGOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1710 N TAMPA STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTOwner Name:
21547Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 225-5986Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8942565Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
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Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 274-8082Owner Phone:
HALLIE CALIGOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1710 N TAMPA STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTOwner Name:
21547Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 225-5986Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8942565Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

30-NOV-1992Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
500  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:7Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 274-8082Owner Phone:
HALLIE CALIGOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1710 N TAMPA STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTOwner Name:
21547Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 225-5986Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8942565Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1960Install Date:
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1960Install Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:4Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
Local GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 274-8082Owner Phone:
HALLIE CALIGOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
1710 N TAMPA STOwner Address:
TAMPA,CITY-POLICE DEPTOwner Name:
21547Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 225-5986Facility Phone:
Local GovernmentFacility Type:8942565Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1960Install Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
500  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:6Tank Id:
Local GovernmentType Description:
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USE #8942563  (Continued) U003657602

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft.

1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
25000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 483-2673Owner Phone:
JAMES D MCELMANOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRS
201 N FRANKLIN ST/MC FLTCO711Owner Address:
VERIZON FLORIDA INCOwner Name:
8279Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8628026Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1969Install Date:

10-JUN-1997Tank Status Date:Closed in placeTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
25000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(813) 483-2673Owner Phone:
JAMES D MCELMANOwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33602
ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRS
201 N FRANKLIN ST/MC FLTCO711Owner Address:
VERIZON FLORIDA INCOwner Name:
8279Owner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8628026Facility ID:

UST:

2315 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSW AST610 MORGAN ST    N/A
49 USTVERIZON FL-TAMPA TWIGG U001355319
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Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Dbl wall;dual mat;outr pipe of appr syn or jacket  Description:
Secondary Containment  Category:
Double wall - tank jacket  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Steel  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Steel  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Level gauges/hi level alarms  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Level gauges/alarms  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
TAMPA, FL 33602
ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRS
201 N FRANKLIN ST/MC FLTCO711Owner Address:
JAMES D MCELMANOwner Contact:
VERIZON FLORIDA INCOwner Name:

(813) 483-2673Owner Phone:8279Owner Id:
01-JUL-1997Install Date:

01-JUN-1997Status Date:In serviceTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
10000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
Emerg Generator DieselContent Description:Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
TANKVessel Indicator:ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
OPENFacility Status:Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:

(813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
3Tank ID:8628026Facility ID:

AST:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1969Install Date:

10-JUN-1997Tank Status Date:Closed in placeTank Status:
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Flow shut-Off  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
TAMPA, FL 33602
ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRS
201 N FRANKLIN ST/MC FLTCO711Owner Address:
JAMES D MCELMANOwner Contact:
VERIZON FLORIDA INCOwner Name:

(813) 483-2673Owner Phone:8279Owner Id:
01-JUL-1997Install Date:

01-JUN-1997Status Date:In serviceTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
10000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
Emerg Generator DieselContent Description:Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
TANKVessel Indicator:ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
OPENFacility Status:Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:

(813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
4Tank ID:8628026Facility ID:

Suction piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Suction piping system  Piping Desc:

External Protective Coating  Description:
Corrosion Protection  Category:
External protective coating  Piping Desc:

Steel or Galvanized Metal  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Steel/galvanized metal  Piping Desc:

Aboveground-no contact with soil  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Abv, no soil contact  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Continuous Electronic Sensing Equipment  Description:
Miscellaneous  Category:
Continuous electronic sensing  Monitoring Desc:

Q  Description:
Q  Category:
Visual inspection of ASTs  Monitoring Desc:

Interstitial space - Double wall tank  Description:
Tank Monitoring  Category:
Monitor dbl wall tank space  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Flow shut off  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Flow shut-Off  Construction Desc:
3  Tank Id:

Spill containment bucket  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
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Suction piping system  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Suction piping system  Piping Desc:

External Protective Coating  Description:
Corrosion Protection  Category:
External protective coating  Piping Desc:

Steel or Galvanized Metal  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Steel/galvanized metal  Piping Desc:

Aboveground-no contact with soil  Description:
Miscellaneous Attributes  Category:
Abv, no soil contact  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Q  Description:
Q  Category:
Visual inspection of ASTs  Monitoring Desc:

Interstitial space - Double wall tank  Description:
Tank Monitoring  Category:
Monitor dbl wall tank space  Monitoring Desc:

Continuous Electronic Sensing Equipment  Description:
Miscellaneous  Category:
Continuous electronic sensing  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Spill containment bucket  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Spill containment bucket  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Level gauges/hi level alarms  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Level gauges/alarms  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Dbl wall;dual mat;outr pipe of appr syn or jacket  Description:
Secondary Containment  Category:
Double wall - tank jacket  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Tight fill  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
Tight fill  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Steel  Description:
Primary Construction  Category:
Steel  Construction Desc:
4  Tank Id:

Flow shut off  Description:
Overfill/Spill  Category:
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VERIZON FL-TAMPA TWIGG  (Continued) U001355319

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
38 ft.

Not reportedInstall Date:
Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:

1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
3000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(907) 274-8638Owner Phone:
KIRK MCGEEOwner Contact:
ANCHORAGE, AK 99509
PO BOX 93330Owner Address:
COOK INLET REGION INCOwner Name:
4654Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(404) 331-2698Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8732541Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
3000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(907) 274-8638Owner Phone:
KIRK MCGEEOwner Contact:
ANCHORAGE, AK 99509
PO BOX 93330Owner Address:
COOK INLET REGION INCOwner Name:
4654Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(404) 331-2698Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8732541Facility ID:

UST:

2326 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
NW 1705 N FLORIDA AVE    N/A
50 USTGSA MOTOR POOL FUELING STATION U001355408
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Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(907) 274-8638Owner Phone:
KIRK MCGEEOwner Contact:
ANCHORAGE, AK 99509
PO BOX 93330Owner Address:
COOK INLET REGION INCOwner Name:
4654Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(404) 331-2698Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8732541Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
2000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:4Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(907) 274-8638Owner Phone:
KIRK MCGEEOwner Contact:
ANCHORAGE, AK 99509
PO BOX 93330Owner Address:
COOK INLET REGION INCOwner Name:
4654Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(404) 331-2698Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8732541Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
550  Gallons:
Unknown/Not reported  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:7Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(907) 274-8638Owner Phone:
KIRK MCGEEOwner Contact:
ANCHORAGE, AK 99509
PO BOX 93330Owner Address:
COOK INLET REGION INCOwner Name:
4654Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(404) 331-2698Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8732541Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
3000  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
2000  Gallons:
Unknown/Not reported  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:5Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(907) 274-8638Owner Phone:
KIRK MCGEEOwner Contact:
ANCHORAGE, AK 99509
PO BOX 93330Owner Address:
COOK INLET REGION INCOwner Name:
4654Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(404) 331-2698Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8732541Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
550  Gallons:
Unknown/Not reported  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:6Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
(907) 274-8638Owner Phone:
KIRK MCGEEOwner Contact:
ANCHORAGE, AK 99509
PO BOX 93330Owner Address:
COOK INLET REGION INCOwner Name:
4654Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(404) 331-2698Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8732541Facility ID:

GSA MOTOR POOL FUELING STATION  (Continued) U001355408

TC1038172.1s   Page 144



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:

GSA MOTOR POOL FUELING STATION  (Continued) U001355408

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
18 ft. Facility Registry System (FRS)

AIRS/AQS
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster M
2367 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  
SSE 1105 E KENNEDY BLVD 110007003553
M51 FINDSSITE ID 120571002 1005837257

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
18 ft.

                    0Method :
                    Drinking Water Standard ViolationQualifier :
                    ug/LUnits :
                    0.200Value :
                    ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)Chemical Name :
                    306470Sample Id :
                    11/15/1983Sample Date :
                    Not reportedFlorida Id :
                    DPHOLocation Method :
                    290007201Well Id :

                    0Method :
                    Drinking Water Standard ViolationQualifier :
                    ug/LUnits :
                    0.080Value :
                    ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)Chemical Name :
                    2535167Sample Id :
                    11/12/1985Sample Date :
                    Not reportedFlorida Id :
                    DPHOLocation Method :
                    290007201Well Id :

FL DEDB:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster M
2367 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  
SSE 1105 EAST KENNEDY BLVD.    N/A
M52 DEDB S105715469
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Relative:
Lower

Actual:
16 ft.

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)
Facility Registry System (FRS)

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(813) 221-5566
DOROTHY SLAIMANContact:

FLD984248906EPA ID:
(813) 221-5566
DOROTHY SLAIMAN, OWNEROwner:

RCRIS:

2367 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
ESE FINDS1105 E TWIGGS FLD984248906
53 RCRIS-SQGSEABOARD PARTS DISTRIBUTOR 1000821872

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
22 ft.

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)
Facility Registry System (FRS)

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(813) 225-1234
JOHN AMOROSOContact:

FLD984240598EPA ID:
(813) 225-1234
JOHN AMOROSO, ENGOwner:

RCRIS:

2386 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
WNW FINDS2 TAMPA CITY CENTER FLD984240598
54 RCRIS-SQGHYATT REGENCY TAMPA 1000821146

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft.

County GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 744-8303Owner Phone:
JOHN N OLIVEROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33605
4805 E MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVDOwner Address:
HILLSBOROUGH CNTY SCHOOL BD-UTILITIESOwner Name:
43982Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 872-5263Facility Phone:
County GovernmentFacility Type:8736984Facility ID:

UST:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster N
2390 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSE 901 E KENNEDY BLVD    N/A
N55 USTROSSAC-RAYMOND O’SHELTON SCHOOL ADMIN CTR U001355685
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
01-JUL-1999Install Date:

16-APR-2003Tank Status Date:Closed in placeTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
4000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
County GovernmentType Description:
County GovernmentTank Content Desc:
(813) 744-8303Owner Phone:
JOHN N OLIVEROwner Contact:
TAMPA, FL 33605
4805 E MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVDOwner Address:
HILLSBOROUGH CNTY SCHOOL BD-UTILITIESOwner Name:
43982Owner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 872-5263Facility Phone:
County GovernmentFacility Type:8736984Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

01-JUN-1999Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
5000  Gallons:
Diesel-emergen generator  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
County GovernmentType Description:
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ROSSAC-RAYMOND O’SHELTON SCHOOL ADMIN CTR  (Continued) U001355685

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft. National Compliance Database (NCDB)

Facility Registry System (FRS)
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster N
2390 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSE 901 EAST KENNEDY BLVD. 110011521807
N56 FINDSHILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST. 1004459645

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft.

                         25639Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15166Contaminated Media ID:
                         02/08/89Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         EDIInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         RAP Ongoing (Explanation: Remedial Action Plan Cleanup Activity in Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         20640Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         12/22/88Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         20640Discharge ID:

                         8689Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         12Facility Cleanup Score:
                         discharge)
                         Ongoing (Explanation: At least one cleanup activity is in progress at a related Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
17320Contamination ID:07/31/00Related Party Begin:

(847) 981-2403Related Party Phone:
DEBRA J HAMLINRelated Prty Contact:

PROPERTY OWNERRelated Party Role:7081Related Party ID:
NoRP Bad Address:
ROLLING MEADOWS, IL 60008
2550 W GOLF RDRelated Party Addr:
BRIDGESTONE FIRESTONE INCRelated Party:
(813) 229-2626Facility Phone:
FIRESTONEOperator:

Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:OPENFacility Status:
27˚ 56´ 57˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:8733809Facility ID:

LUST:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster N
2390 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SSE UST900 E KENNEDY BLVD    N/A
N57 LUSTFIRESTONE #1889-004146 U001355452
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                         20640Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         12/22/88Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         20640Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         YesSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         YesSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         10/18/90SR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Responsible PartySR Cleanup Responsible:
                         47785SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         04/16/92SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47786SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartyRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         47787RAP Task ID:

                         06/13/89Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         06/13/89Eligibility Status:
                         03/30/89Letter of Intent Date:
                         12/30/88Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Early Detection InitiativeCleanup Program:
                         22243Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         12Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Leaded gasPollutant Substance:
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                         YesSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         10/18/90SR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Responsible PartySR Cleanup Responsible:
                         47785SR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         04/16/92SA Actual Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartySA Cleanup Responsible:
                         47786SA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Responsible PartyRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         47787RAP Task ID:

                         06/13/89Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         EEligibility Status Date:
                         06/13/89Eligibility Status:
                         03/30/89Letter of Intent Date:
                         12/30/88Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Early Detection InitiativeCleanup Program:
                         22243Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         12Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1991-04-01Regulation Began:
                         Petroleum PollutantSubstance Category:
                         Waste oilPollutant Substance:
                         25640Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         YesContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         15166Contaminated Media ID:
                         02/08/89Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         Not reportedOther Source Description:
                         EDIInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         RAP Ongoing (Explanation: Remedial Action Plan Cleanup Activity in Progress)Discharge Cleanup Status:
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Not reported  Monitoring Desc:
Petro Monitoring:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

Not reportedTank Status Date:In serviceTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Exempt Substances  Category:
300  Gallons:
Z  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
Fuel user/Non-retailTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:
 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

OPENFacility Status:(813) 229-2626Facility Phone:
Fuel User / Non-retailFacility Type:8733809Facility ID:

UST:

                         NoResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         DEBRA J HAMLINContact :
                         (847) 981-2403Responsible Party Phone :
                         ROLLING MEADOWS, IL 60008
                         2550 W GOLF RDResponsible Party Address:
                         BRIDGESTONE FIRESTONE INCResponsible Party Name :
                         07/31/00Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         PROPERTY OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         7081Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         FIRESTONEOperator :
                         (813) 229-2626Facility Phone :
                         CType :
                         OPENFacility Status :
                         ONGOCleanup Status :
                         8604Rank :
                         11/04/97Score Effective :
                         12Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         YesSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
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Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:

FIRESTONE #1889-004146  (Continued) U001355452

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
20 ft. Facility Registry System (FRS)

AIRS Facility System (AIRS/AFS)
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster N
2390 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  
SSE 900 E KENNEDY BLVD 110007244160
N58 FINDSFIRESTONE TIRE & SERVICE #004146 1005508204

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
47 ft.

                         Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                         Not reportedContaminated Media ID:
                         06/05/96Inspection Date:
                         Not reportedScore Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         ATRPOther Source Description:
                         Abandoned Tank RestorationInformation Source:
                         No Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         05/29/01Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Cleanup Not Required (Explanation: Cleanup Not Required by Chapter 17-770 Rules)Discharge Cleanup Status:
                         47913Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         06/05/96Discharge Date:
                         COMPLETEDClean Up Work Status:
                         47913Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedFacility Cleanup Rank:
                         Not reportedFacility Cleanup Score:
                         Chapter 17-770 rule, or no contamination was found by inspection
                         Not Required (Explanation: All related discharges either did not require cleanup per Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
16244Contamination ID:06/05/96Related Party Begin:

(813) 223-7844Related Party Phone:
EDITH I CREARYRelated Prty Contact:

FACILITY OWNERRelated Party Role:43705Related Party ID:
Not reportedRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33601
401 N ALBANYRelated Party Addr:
CREARY, EDITH IRelated Party:
(813) 223-7844Facility Phone:
EDITH I CREARYOperator:

Retail StationFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
Not reportedLat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:9601135Facility ID:

LUST:

2413 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  0
NNW UST411 E PALM    N/A
59 LUSTSILVER DOLLAR TAVERN U003111205
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                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         12/13/96Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         IEligibility Status Date:
                         12/13/96Eligibility Status:
                         06/05/96Letter of Intent Date:
                         06/05/96Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         20898Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         Not reportedScore:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         NO CONTAMINATIONPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Exempt SubstancesSubstance Category:
                         ZPollutant Substance:
                         23991Pollutant ID:
                         Not reportedContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
                         Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                         Not reportedContaminated Soil:
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 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 223-7844Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9601135Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

30-SEP-1998Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
550  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:
 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 223-7844Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9601135Facility ID:

UST:

                         Not reportedResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         Not reportedContact :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Phone :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Address:
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Name :
                         Not reportedResponsible Party Begin Date :
                         Not reportedPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         Not reportedPrimary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         Not reportedOperator :
                         Not reportedFacility Phone :
                         Not reportedType :
                         Not reportedFacility Status :
                         Not reportedCleanup Status :
                         Not reportedRank :
                         Not reportedScore Effective :
                         Not reportedScore Ranked :
                         Not reportedCounty Code :
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Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

30-SEP-1998Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1991-04-01  Regulation Began:
Petroleum Pollutant  Category:
220  Gallons:
Kerosene  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:
 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:(813) 223-7844Facility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9601135Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

30-SEP-1998Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
550  Gallons:
Leaded gas  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:

SILVER DOLLAR TAVERN  (Continued) U003111205
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Not reported  Description:

SILVER DOLLAR TAVERN  (Continued) U003111205

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
17 ft.

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information system (RCRAINFO)
Facility Registry System (FRS)

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(813) 229-7772
JOHN BARRContact:

FLD984206730EPA ID:
(813) 229-7772
JOHN BARR, OWNEROwner:

RCRIS:

2437 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
WSW FINDS1004 N TAMPA ST FLD984206730
60 RCRIS-SQGPIONEER AUTO SERVICE CENTER 1004683388

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
17 ft.

                         DRFOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Partial Eligibility - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         47124Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         03/25/96Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         47124Discharge ID:

                         6810Facility Cleanup Rank:
                         27Facility Cleanup Score:
                         Application (Explanation: Cleanup program application has been received)Facility Cleanup Status:

Not reportedAddress Update:Not reportedName Update:
16278Contamination ID:07/01/96Related Party Begin:

(813) 229-0288Related Party Phone:
JOSEPH W TAGGARTRelated Prty Contact:

FACILITY OWNERRelated Party Role:43877Related Party ID:
Not reportedRP Bad Address:
TAMPA, FL 33601
PO BOX 981Related Party Addr:
MOORE-TAGGART PROPERTIESRelated Party:
Not reportedFacility Phone:
Not reportedOperator:

Retail StationFacility Type:CLOSEDFacility Status:
27˚ 56´ 14˝ / 82˚ 27´ 0˝Lat/long:Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:Not reportedSection:
HILLSBOROUGHFacility County:SWFacility District:
STATERegion:9601294Facility ID:

LUST:

2469 ft.
1/4-1/2 TAMPA, FL  33602
SW UST1005 N TAMPA ST    N/A
61 LUSTDOMINOS PIZZA U003111324
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                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         08/02/96Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         PEligibility Status Date:
                         08/02/96Eligibility Status:
                         06/27/96Letter of Intent Date:
                         06/27/96Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         20935Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         27Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Leaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         24041Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         NoContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14215Contaminated Media ID:
                         07/03/96Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
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                         Not reportedSA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         08/02/96Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         PEligibility Status Date:
                         08/02/96Eligibility Status:
                         06/27/96Letter of Intent Date:
                         06/27/96Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         20935Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         27Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Unleaded gasPollutant Substance:
                         24042Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         NoContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14215Contaminated Media ID:
                         07/03/96Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         DRFOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Partial Eligibility - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         47124Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         03/25/96Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         47124Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
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                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         08/02/96Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         PEligibility Status Date:
                         08/02/96Eligibility Status:
                         06/27/96Letter of Intent Date:
                         06/27/96Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         20935Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         27Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1986-07-01Regulation Began:
                         Vehicular FuelsSubstance Category:
                         Vehicular dieselPollutant Substance:
                         24043Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         NoContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14215Contaminated Media ID:
                         07/03/96Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         DRFOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Partial Eligibility - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         47124Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         03/25/96Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         47124Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedSA Cleanup Responsible:

DOMINOS PIZZA  (Continued) U003111324

TC1038172.1s   Page 159



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         1991-04-01Regulation Began:
                         Petroleum PollutantSubstance Category:
                         KerosenePollutant Substance:
                         24044Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         NoContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14215Contaminated Media ID:
                         07/03/96Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         DRFOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Partial Eligibility - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         47124Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         03/25/96Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         47124Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
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                         New Cleanup RequiredClean Up Required by 62-770:
                         10/09/00Discharge Cleanup Status Date:
                         Partial Eligibility - No Task Level DataDischarge Cleanup Status:
                         47124Pct Discharge Combined With:
                         03/25/96Discharge Date:
                         INACTIVEClean Up Work Status:
                         47124Discharge ID:

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         08/02/96Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         PEligibility Status Date:
                         08/02/96Eligibility Status:
                         06/27/96Letter of Intent Date:
                         06/27/96Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         20935Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         27Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
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                         Not reportedOther Treatment:
                         NoSoil Treatment:
                         NoSoil Tonnage Removed:
                         NoSoil Removal:
                         NoFree Product Removal:
                         Not reportedSR Written Date:
                         Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                         Not reportedSR Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSR Task ID:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSA Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedSA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedSA ID:
                         Not reportedSRC Comment:
                         Not reportedSRC Status Effective Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                         Not reportedSRC Action Type:
                         Not reportedRa Actual Years to Complete:
                         Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRA Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRA Task ID:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                         Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Actual Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Order Completion Date:
                         Not reportedRAP Cleanup Responsible:
                         Not reportedRAP Task ID:

                         08/02/96Eligibility Letter Sent:
                         NoRedetermined:
                         PEligibility Status Date:
                         08/02/96Eligibility Status:
                         06/27/96Letter of Intent Date:
                         06/27/96Application Recvd Date:
                         ReimbursementCleanup Lead :
                         Abandoned Tank Restoration ProgramCleanup Program:
                         20935Cleanup Eligibility Id:
                         27Score:
                         Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                         Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                         1991-04-01Regulation Began:
                         Petroleum PollutantSubstance Category:
                         Waste oilPollutant Substance:
                         24045Pollutant ID:
                         YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                         YesContaminated Ground Water:
                         NoContaminated Surface Water:
                         NoContaminated Soil:
                         0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                         14215Contaminated Media ID:
                         07/03/96Inspection Date:
                         01/06/98Score Effective Date:
                         Local ProgramDischarge Lead Agency:
                         DRFOther Source Description:
                         Discharge NotificationInformation Source:
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Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

01-JUL-1996Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
Not reported  Gallons:
Generic gasoline  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:1Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:
 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9601294Facility ID:

UST:

                         Not reportedResponsible Party Bad Address :
                         JOSEPH W TAGGARTContact :
                         (813) 229-0288Responsible Party Phone :
                         TAMPA, FL 33601
                         PO BOX 981Responsible Party Address:
                         MOORE-TAGGART PROPERTIESResponsible Party Name :
                         07/01/96Responsible Party Begin Date :
                         FACILITY OWNERPrimary Responsible Party Role :
                         43877Primary Responsible Party Id :
                         Not reportedAddress Update :
                         Not reportedName Update :
                         Not reportedOperator :
                         Not reportedFacility Phone :
                         AType :
                         CLOSEDFacility Status :
                         APPLCleanup Status :
                         6770Rank :
                         11/04/97Score Effective :
                         27Score Ranked :
                         29County Code :

                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comment:
                         Not reportedSR Complete:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                         Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Recieved:
                         Not reportedSR Cost:
                         Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                         Not reportedSR Actual Completion Date:
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Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

01-JUL-1996Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
Not reported  Gallons:
Generic gasoline  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:3Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:
 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9601294Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

01-JUL-1996Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
Not reported  Gallons:
Generic gasoline  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:2Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:
 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9601294Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

DOMINOS PIZZA  (Continued) U003111324

TC1038172.1s   Page 164



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reported  Gallons:
Generic gasoline  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:5Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:
 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9601294Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Construction Desc:
Not reported  Tank Id:

Tank Construction:
Not reportedInstall Date:

01-JUL-1996Tank Status Date:RemovedTank Status:
1986-07-01  Regulation Began:
Vehicular Fuels  Category:
Not reported  Gallons:
Generic gasoline  Description:

Substance:
UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

TANKVessel Indicator:4Tank Id:
Retail StationType Description:
Retail StationTank Content Desc:
Not reportedOwner Phone:
Not reportedOwner Contact:
 Owner Address:
Not reportedOwner Name:
Not reportedOwner Id:

CLOSEDFacility Status:Not reportedFacility Phone:
Retail StationFacility Type:9601294Facility ID:

Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Piping Desc:

Tank Piping:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
Not reported  Monitoring Desc:

Petro Monitoring:
Not reported  Description:
Not reported  Category:
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	C1 3363655_1.pdf
	Property Location
	Central Park Village, Trio and Reed Parcels
	North Governor Street and India Street
	Tampa, FL 33602
	Lat/Lon 27.9552 / 82.4538

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	CERCLIS
	AK180 - CHANNELSIDE DRIVE SPILL - ADAMO AND CHANNELSIDE DRIVE - TAMPA, FL  - CERCLIS

	RCRA-CESQG
	Z119 - TOUCH OF CLASS - 813 E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRA-CESQG...
	123   - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY BOOKER WASHINGTON JR HIG - 1407 ESTELLE ST - TAMPA, FL 33605 - RCRA-CESQG
	G35 - THORNTON LABORATORIES INC - 1145 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRA-CESQG...
	R76 - FORMER MORGAN STREET JAIL - 1301 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRA-CESQG
	AB130 - USGSA - 501 E POLK ST STE 600 - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRA-CESQG...

	LUST
	AA117 - HOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERTY - 715 E HENDERSON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	153   - KWIK STOP - 934 E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL 33605 - LUST...
	AG157 - HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE SPILL - 7TH AVE & NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33605 - LUST...
	AG158 - BP #429-SHAMIES - 901 E 7TH AVE - TAMPA, FL 33605 - LUST...
	AG159 - STAR #1229 - 1802 N NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AL176 - GIGLIO PROPERTY - 2007 NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - LUST...
	181   - SILVER DOLLAR TAVERN - 411 E PALM - TAMPA, FL  - LUST...
	AL183 - TORRES TRANSMISSIONS - 2002 N NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	190   - TAMPA ELECTRIC CO-TECO DATA CENTER - 1898 NUCCIO PKY - TAMPA, FL 33605 - LUST...
	199   - SEABOARD SYSTEM RAILROAD INC - 50TH ST & END OF UCETA RD - TAMPA, FL 33619 - LUST...
	D25 - TAMPA ELECTRIC CO-CASS ST - 1214 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	C45 - BAZARTE RENE - 801 E SCOTT ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	O66 - AIR DROME TIRE - 612 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	R75 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-MORGAN ST JAIL - 1301 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	Q77 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-JAIL SYSTEM - 1308 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	S79 - ICE HOUSE - 818 ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	T80 - CSX TRANSPORTATION-UNION STATION - 601 NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	U89 - CASTELLANO PROPERTY - 505 TYLER ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	U90 - ST PAUL AME CHURCH - 506 E HARRISON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AD147 - PIONEER AUTO SERVICE CENTER INC - 1004 N FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AD149 - METHODIST PLACE - 400 E HARRISON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	150   - PORTER PROPERTY - 1201 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AD151 - TELANDERS STATION - 1112 N FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AF152 - FLORIDAN HOTEL - 905 N FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	154   - KAUFFMAN TIRE SERVICE OF GA INC - 601 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AE156 - FIVE STAR TOURS - 1211 E MADISON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	160   - FIRESTONE #1889-004146 - 900 E KENNEDY BLVD - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AH161 - LIVINGSTONS BUSINESS FURNITURE CTR - 1123 E TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AI162 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-FLEET MGMT #5 - 311 N NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33603 - LUST...
	AH165 - TAMPA CITY-DPW STORE - 612 N 12TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	166   - TAMPA CITY-ROYAL ST PARKING LOT - ROYAL ST & TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AH167 - TAMPA CITY-12TH ST MAINT YD AKA/SEAPORT TOWN CTR - 616 N 12TH ST AT RAYMOND & EVA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AH168 - TYRESOLER OF TAMPA INC - 1127 E TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	169   - DOMINOS PIZZA - 1005 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AJ171 - TAMPA CITY-POLICE DEPT - 1710 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	172   - COURTHOUSE SQUARE PARK - 600 E KENNEDY BLVD - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AI173 - ALLEY & ALLEY CHARTERED - 205 N BRUSH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	177   - TAMPA ELECTRIC CO-TECO PLAZA - 700 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	179   - SCAGLIONE PROPERTY-ESTUARY SUBDIVISION - 704 N 13TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	182   - BP-METRO #142 - 1239 E KENNEDY BLVD - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	184   - LAND TRUST #1 - 401-405 E KENNEDY BLVD - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AM185 - TAMPA CITY-DPW FLEET MAINT-DIV #7 - 310 N MARION ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AN186 - 215 NORTH 11TH ST PROPERTY - 215 N 11 ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	187   - SEABOARD COLD STORAGE - 101 N BRUSH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AN188 - VENTO OIL CO - 207 N 11TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AN189 - BIRDWELL EQUIPMENT CO - 202 N 11TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	191   - FORMER FL BREWERY SITE - 1211 6TH AVE - TAMPA, FL 33605 - LUST...
	AO192 - SEL MADURO FL INC - 401 N 13TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	193   - CON AGRA INC - 110 S NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AO194 - WARE DEVELOPMENTS - KENNEDY BLVD & 13TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	AM195 - SOUTHEAST FINANCIAL CENTER - 401 E JACKSON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	196   - TAMPA DOWNTOWN INVEST LTD PROPERTY - CITY BLK WASHINGTON N MORGAN W - TAMPA, FL  - LUST...
	AP197 - DETSCO TERMINACS INC - 739 N 14TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...
	201   - PARK TOWER - 400 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST...

	LAST
	R75 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-MORGAN ST JAIL - 1301 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LAST...
	AD149 - METHODIST PLACE - 400 E HARRISON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LAST...
	175   - J H WILLIAMS OIL CO INC-MAIN BULK PLT - 1237 E TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LAST...

	UST
	AA117 - HOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERTY - 715 E HENDERSON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	D25 - TAMPA ELECTRIC CO-CASS ST - 1214 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	G38 - HENDERSON PROPERTY - 1111 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	C45 - BAZARTE RENE - 801 E SCOTT ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	K55 - CONNER PROPERTIES SERVICE STATION - 715 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	J61 - TAMPA CITY - MARION ST RENOVATION - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	O66 - AIR DROME TIRE - 612 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	R75 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-MORGAN ST JAIL - 1301 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	Q77 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-JAIL SYSTEM - 1308 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	S79 - ICE HOUSE - 818 ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	T80 - CSX TRANSPORTATION-UNION STATION - 601 NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	S84 - TAMPA CITY-FIRE RESCUE #1 - 808 E ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	N86 - GREYHOUND LINES INC #471504 - 610 E POLK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	U89 - CASTELLANO PROPERTY - 505 TYLER ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	U90 - ST PAUL AME CHURCH - 506 E HARRISON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	N97 - TAMPA CITY-ADMIN SRVCS - 720 E ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	W102 - VERIZON FL INC-MAIN FLEET - PIERCE ST & ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33601 - UST
	V120 - GASPAR PROPERTIES-COMMERCIAL PARCEL - 1029 E TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	W125 - VERIZON FL-TAMPA EAX - 610 E ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	AC131 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-COURTHOUSE N ANNEX - 801 TWIGGS ST E - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...
	AD147 - PIONEER AUTO SERVICE CENTER INC - 1004 N FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST...

	AST
	AA115 - GTE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION HDQTRS BLDG - 711 E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - AST
	R75 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-MORGAN ST JAIL - 1301 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - AST...
	S84 - TAMPA CITY-FIRE RESCUE #1 - 808 E ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - AST...
	W125 - VERIZON FL-TAMPA EAX - 610 E ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - AST...
	AC127 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-EDGECOMB BLDG - 800 TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - AST
	AC131 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-COURTHOUSE N ANNEX - 801 TWIGGS ST E - TAMPA, FL 33602 - AST...
	AD148 - METHODIST PLACE - 400 E HARRISON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - AST

	INST CONTROL
	AH164 - SEAPORT TOWN CENTER/12TH STREET MAINTENANCE YARD - 616 NORTH 12TH STREET - TAMPA, FL 33602 - INST CONTROL...

	VCP
	AH164 - SEAPORT TOWN CENTER/12TH STREET MAINTENANCE YARD - 616 NORTH 12TH STREET - TAMPA, FL 33602 - VCP...
	AK178 - PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. - 1200 NORTH 13TH ST. - TAMPA, FL 33605 - VCP...
	AP198 - DETSCO - 739 N. 14 STREET - TAMPA, FL  - VCP

	BROWNFIELDS
	S110668470 - NORTH YBOR CHANNEL BROWNFIELD AREA -  - TAMPA, FL  - BROWNFIELDS
	S108946009 - CENTRAL PARK VILLAGE BROWNFIELD AREA -  - TAMPA, FL  - BROWNFIELDS
	S108031690 - GRAND CENTRAL AT KENNEDY PROPERTY BROWNFIELD AREA -  - TAMPA, FL  - BROWNFIELDS
	S106343256 - 12TH STREET OPERATIONS YARD -  - TAMPA, FL  - BROWNFIELDS
	200   - TAMPA PORT AUTHORITY - 1101 CHANNELSIDE DRIVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - BROWNFIELDS...

	US BROWNFIELDS
	AH163 - 12TH STREET MAINTENANCE YARD PROPERTIES - 616 N. 12TH STREET - TAMPA, FL 33602 - US BROWNFIELDS
	AJ170 - FORMER TAMPA POLICE STATION - 1710 N. TAMPA STREET - TAMPA, FL 33602 - US BROWNFIELDS

	Fl Sites
	AK178 - PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. - 1200 NORTH 13TH ST. - TAMPA, FL 33605 - Fl Sites...
	202   - DEVOE & RAYNOLDS COMPANY AKA GROW GROUP - 1010-26 NORTH 19TH STREET - TAMPA, FL  - Fl Sites

	RCRA-NonGen
	K51 - CASS ST INVESTORS SITE - 725 W CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRA-NonGen...
	N87 - VERIZON FLORIDA INC PIERCE ST FLEET CENTER - CORNER OF PIERCE AND ZACK - TAMPA, FL 33601 - RCRA-NonGen...
	AE136 - SEABOARD PARTS DISTRIBUTOR - 1105 E TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRA-NonGen...

	DEDB
	155   - 1105 EAST KENNEDY BLVD. - TAMPA, FL  - DEDB

	Manufactured Gas Plants
	AK174 - PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM - 1200 NORTH 13TH STREET - TAMPA, FL 33601 - Manufactured Gas Plants

	EDR Historical Auto Stations
	B7 - MC KINNEY LEROY - 1102   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C15 - BREWINGTON AUTO SERVICE - 900   E SCOTT ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	19   - MOXLEY WM - 1311   ORANGE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C21 - GREEN TOP SERVICE STATION - 1224   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	Z113 - SMITH LEE N - 803   HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AA116 - CORTINA SERVICE STATION - 715   E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	Z118 - DABNEY S RED AUTO PAINT SHOP - 807   E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	Z121 - LAURENCE AUTO SERVICE - 718   E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D22 - ELECTRICAL REPAIR CO - 1228   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D23 - VIA S CYCLE SERVICE - 1236   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D24 - MANDESE S JOHNNIE SERVICE INC - 1214   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E26 - STANDARD SERVICE STATION - 1011   NEBRASKA - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E27 - FREER HAROLD E - 1011   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E28 - PIERCE & PERGUSON - 1115   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E29 - INGRAM JAS - 1113   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D32 - MANDESE JOHNNIE SERVICE - 1214   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	G33 - BOWEN S AUTO BEAUTY SHOP - 1155   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D34 - PRESTON LEONARD - 911   NEBRASKA AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	G36 - PUPELLO S AUTO SERVICE - 1155   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	G39 - AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONING INC - 1111   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	I42 - NELSON S AUTO SERVICE - 1018   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	G43 - SCHULSTAD RAMBLER CO - 1111   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C44 - E & R AMERICAN SERVICE - 801   E SCOTT ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	I46 - JOHNNY S BODY SHOP - 1016   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	I47 - NELSON S AUTO SERVICE - 1018   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	J48 - FALKNER R MARSHALL - 1009   PIERCE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	K53 - C & C CITIES SERVICE STATION - 715   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	K54 - C & C CITIES SERVICE STATION - 715   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	M67 - BILT RITE CLUTCH SHOP INC - 842   E ZACK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	M68 - BILT RITE CLUTCH SHOP - 842-44   E ZACK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	O69 - B & M GARAGE - 911   MORGAN - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	O70 - JOHNNY S BODY SHOP - 906   MORGAN - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	O71 - HALLS S GARAGE, - 602   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	Q78 - TURNER GEO W - 1411   MORGAN - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	T82 - SUNLIGHT GARAGE - 950   TWIGGS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	N88 - DE SOTO AUTO SERVICE - 605   POLK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	V91 - CHAPPELL WM H - 1013   TWIGGS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U93 - COX AUTO ELECTRIC SERVICE - 507   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U94 - DERISO BOB SERVICE INE - 1010   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U95 - WEGMAN WM J - 1005   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U96 - BRERETON ROBT J - 501   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	O98 - JOHNNY S SERVICE STATION - 512   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	O99 - COLE ROY J - 512   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U101 - CASS STREET GARAGE - 506   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U103 - PANAMA SALES CO - 504   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U104 - SEMINOLE GARAGE - 504-06   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U105 - DIXIE AUTOMOBILE SUPPLY CO - 502   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	X106 - CAMPBELL JAS - 900   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	X107 - BUGGS FLETCHER - 900-02   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	Q108 - LEONARD S GARAGE - 1407-11   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	Q109 - BAY CITY GARAGE - 1407   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	Q110 - GRAY ACEY M - 1409-11   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	W122 - WILLIAMS SERVICE STATION - 626   ZACK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	W124 - KINNEYS BODY CO - 622-24   ZACK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AB129 - AIRDROME PARIK INC - 801   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AD132 - MOODY B J - 414   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AD133 - PLATT AUTO SAFETY SERVICE - 415   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AD134 - AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE CENTER - 409   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AD135 - MILLER E H - 407   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	W137 - FRANK & WILLLO RIADIATOR AND BODY STHOP - 613-15   PIERCE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	W138 - FRANK & WILLIE RADIATOR FENDER & BODY WORKS - 613   PIERCE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AD140 - WADSWORTH GARAGE CO - 404   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U141 - BOB S AMOCO SERVICE - 1016   FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U142 - WALT S AUTO REPAIR - 1013   FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AF144 - JEFFRIES C H   GO - 413   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AF145 - FLORIDAN GARAGE - 412   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AF146 - FLORIDAN GARAGE INC - 412   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations

	EDR Historical Cleaners
	A2 - BOONES W A - 1260   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	A3 - IMPURITY DRY CLNRS - 1261   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	A4 - JOHNSON IRVIN - 1263   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B5 - FAVORITE CLEANING CO - 1105   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B6 - SCOTT ROBERT - 1103   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B8 - LARKINS CLEANERS - 1201   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B9 - OATES MONCELIA - 1017   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B10 - TILLIS JOHN - 1012   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B11 - OATS COTES - 1013   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B12 - GREG PHILIO BENDIX CENTER - 1010   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	A13 - BROWN OTTO - 1269   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C16 - WILLIAMS WALTER - 1215   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C17 - THOMPSON LILLIE B - 1217   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C18 - CONNIE JOHN - 1219   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C20 - CAMPBELL MACK - 1218   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	F30 - WILLIAMS CLEANERS & DYERS - 1305   NEBRASKA - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	F31 - TWO FRIENDS CLEANERS - 1305   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	H37 - CHAMBERS HENRY - 1014   E KAY - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	H50 - A B C PRESSING CLUB - 1304   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L52 - HOLLYWOOD SHOE SHINE PARLOR & HAT CLEANERS - 1417   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L57 - COIN OPERATED LAUNDRY - 1502   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L58 - WIGGINS FRANK - 1504   NEBRASKA AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L59 - PARK TAILORS & CLEANERS - 1511   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L60 - HARVEY S SELF SERVICE LAUNDRY - 1513   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	P72 - TWENTY FOUR HOUR LAUNDRY - 1201   E ESTELLE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	P73 - TWENTY FOUR HOUR LAUNDRY - 1201   E ESTELLE ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	81   - JAX CLEANING CO - 1615   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	Y111 - DORSEY DAVID D - 1402   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	Y112 - CHRISTOPHER WILLIE C - 1414   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	Y114 - WEIR S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY - 607   E HENDERSON AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	1   - SUMMERS JAS - 1234   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	14   - BEASLEY RUDOLPH - 1026   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C40 - TILLIS JOHN - 811   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C41 - SPARKS ALEXANDER - 809   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	J49 - HAMILTON J E - 1001   PIERCE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	K56 - HAMILTON W E - 801   JEFFERSON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	M62 - BOONE JOHN - 854   ZACK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	M63 - DAYS A T - 848   ZACK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	N64 - HAMILTON W A - 717   POLK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	N65 - JIEU CHARLIE - 713   POLK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	Q74 - HOWKEE HENRY - 606   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	T83 - LUNDY L L - 948   TWIGGS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	T85 - DAVIS A E - 942   TWIGGS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	U92 - HOWKEE HENRY LAUNDRY - 504   E TYLER - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	O100 - FLORIDAN HAT SHOP - 508   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	AB126 - OHALKNIS NICHOLAS - 810   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	W128 - SPOTLESS CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC - 601   E ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	AF139 - FLORTIDAN HAT SHOP - 415   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	U143 - WREN D A - 1006   FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners



	Layers
	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	0   - NORTH YBOR CHANNEL BROWNFIELD AREA -  - TAMPA, FL  - BROWNFIELDS
	0   - CENTRAL PARK VILLAGE BROWNFIELD AREA -  - TAMPA, FL  - BROWNFIELDS
	0   - GRAND CENTRAL AT KENNEDY PROPERTY BROWNFIELD AREA -  - TAMPA, FL  - BROWNFIELDS
	0   - 12TH STREET OPERATIONS YARD -  - TAMPA, FL  - BROWNFIELDS
	1   - SUMMERS JAS - 1234   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	A2 - BOONES W A - 1260   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	A3 - IMPURITY DRY CLNRS - 1261   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	A4 - JOHNSON IRVIN - 1263   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B5 - FAVORITE CLEANING CO - 1105   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B6 - SCOTT ROBERT - 1103   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B7 - MC KINNEY LEROY - 1102   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	B8 - LARKINS CLEANERS - 1201   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B9 - OATES MONCELIA - 1017   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B10 - TILLIS JOHN - 1012   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B11 - OATS COTES - 1013   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B12 - GREG PHILIO BENDIX CENTER - 1010   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	A13 - BROWN OTTO - 1269   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	14   - BEASLEY RUDOLPH - 1026   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C15 - BREWINGTON AUTO SERVICE - 900   E SCOTT ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C16 - WILLIAMS WALTER - 1215   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C17 - THOMPSON LILLIE B - 1217   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C18 - CONNIE JOHN - 1219   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	19   - MOXLEY WM - 1311   ORANGE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C20 - CAMPBELL MACK - 1218   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C21 - GREEN TOP SERVICE STATION - 1224   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D22 - ELECTRICAL REPAIR CO - 1228   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D23 - VIA S CYCLE SERVICE - 1236   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D24 - MANDESE S JOHNNIE SERVICE INC - 1214   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D25 - TAMPA ELECTRIC CO-CASS ST - 1214 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	E26 - STANDARD SERVICE STATION - 1011   NEBRASKA - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E27 - FREER HAROLD E - 1011   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E28 - PIERCE & PERGUSON - 1115   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E29 - INGRAM JAS - 1113   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	F30 - WILLIAMS CLEANERS & DYERS - 1305   NEBRASKA - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	F31 - TWO FRIENDS CLEANERS - 1305   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	D32 - MANDESE JOHNNIE SERVICE - 1214   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	G33 - BOWEN S AUTO BEAUTY SHOP - 1155   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D34 - PRESTON LEONARD - 911   NEBRASKA AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	G35 - THORNTON LABORATORIES INC - 1145 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
	G36 - PUPELLO S AUTO SERVICE - 1155   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	H37 - CHAMBERS HENRY - 1014   E KAY - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	G38 - HENDERSON PROPERTY - 1111 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	G39 - AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONING INC - 1111   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C40 - TILLIS JOHN - 811   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C41 - SPARKS ALEXANDER - 809   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	I42 - NELSON S AUTO SERVICE - 1018   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	G43 - SCHULSTAD RAMBLER CO - 1111   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C44 - E & R AMERICAN SERVICE - 801   E SCOTT ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C45 - BAZARTE RENE - 801 E SCOTT ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	I46 - JOHNNY S BODY SHOP - 1016   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	I47 - NELSON S AUTO SERVICE - 1018   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	J48 - FALKNER R MARSHALL - 1009   PIERCE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	J49 - HAMILTON J E - 1001   PIERCE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	H50 - A B C PRESSING CLUB - 1304   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	K51 - CASS ST INVESTORS SITE - 725 W CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
	L52 - HOLLYWOOD SHOE SHINE PARLOR & HAT CLEANERS - 1417   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	K53 - C & C CITIES SERVICE STATION - 715   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	K54 - C & C CITIES SERVICE STATION - 715   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	K55 - CONNER PROPERTIES SERVICE STATION - 715 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	K56 - HAMILTON W E - 801   JEFFERSON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L57 - COIN OPERATED LAUNDRY - 1502   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L58 - WIGGINS FRANK - 1504   NEBRASKA AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L59 - PARK TAILORS & CLEANERS - 1511   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L60 - HARVEY S SELF SERVICE LAUNDRY - 1513   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	J61 - TAMPA CITY - MARION ST RENOVATION - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	M62 - BOONE JOHN - 854   ZACK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	M63 - DAYS A T - 848   ZACK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	N64 - HAMILTON W A - 717   POLK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	N65 - JIEU CHARLIE - 713   POLK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	O66 - AIR DROME TIRE - 612 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	M67 - BILT RITE CLUTCH SHOP INC - 842   E ZACK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	M68 - BILT RITE CLUTCH SHOP - 842-44   E ZACK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	O69 - B & M GARAGE - 911   MORGAN - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	O70 - JOHNNY S BODY SHOP - 906   MORGAN - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	O71 - HALLS S GARAGE, - 602   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	P72 - TWENTY FOUR HOUR LAUNDRY - 1201   E ESTELLE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	P73 - TWENTY FOUR HOUR LAUNDRY - 1201   E ESTELLE ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	Q74 - HOWKEE HENRY - 606   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	R75 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-MORGAN ST JAIL - 1301 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST, LAST, AST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	R76 - FORMER MORGAN STREET JAIL - 1301 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRA-CESQG
	Q77 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-JAIL SYSTEM - 1308 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	Q78 - TURNER GEO W - 1411   MORGAN - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	S79 - ICE HOUSE - 818 ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	T80 - CSX TRANSPORTATION-UNION STATION - 601 NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	81   - JAX CLEANING CO - 1615   NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	T82 - SUNLIGHT GARAGE - 950   TWIGGS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	T83 - LUNDY L L - 948   TWIGGS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	S84 - TAMPA CITY-FIRE RESCUE #1 - 808 E ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST, AST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	T85 - DAVIS A E - 942   TWIGGS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	N86 - GREYHOUND LINES INC #471504 - 610 E POLK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST, NPDES, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	N87 - VERIZON FLORIDA INC PIERCE ST FLEET CENTER - CORNER OF PIERCE AND ZACK - TAMPA, FL 33601 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
	N88 - DE SOTO AUTO SERVICE - 605   POLK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U89 - CASTELLANO PROPERTY - 505 TYLER ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	U90 - ST PAUL AME CHURCH - 506 E HARRISON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	V91 - CHAPPELL WM H - 1013   TWIGGS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U92 - HOWKEE HENRY LAUNDRY - 504   E TYLER - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	U93 - COX AUTO ELECTRIC SERVICE - 507   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U94 - DERISO BOB SERVICE INE - 1010   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U95 - WEGMAN WM J - 1005   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U96 - BRERETON ROBT J - 501   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	N97 - TAMPA CITY-ADMIN SRVCS - 720 E ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	O98 - JOHNNY S SERVICE STATION - 512   E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	O99 - COLE ROY J - 512   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	O100 - FLORIDAN HAT SHOP - 508   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	U101 - CASS STREET GARAGE - 506   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	W102 - VERIZON FL INC-MAIN FLEET - PIERCE ST & ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33601 - UST
	U103 - PANAMA SALES CO - 504   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U104 - SEMINOLE GARAGE - 504-06   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U105 - DIXIE AUTOMOBILE SUPPLY CO - 502   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	X106 - CAMPBELL JAS - 900   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	X107 - BUGGS FLETCHER - 900-02   E SCOTT - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	Q108 - LEONARD S GARAGE - 1407-11   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	Q109 - BAY CITY GARAGE - 1407   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	Q110 - GRAY ACEY M - 1409-11   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	Y111 - DORSEY DAVID D - 1402   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	Y112 - CHRISTOPHER WILLIE C - 1414   CENTRAL AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	Z113 - SMITH LEE N - 803   HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	Y114 - WEIR S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY - 607   E HENDERSON AV - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	AA115 - GTE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION HDQTRS BLDG - 711 E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - AST
	AA116 - CORTINA SERVICE STATION - 715   E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AA117 - HOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERTY - 715 E HENDERSON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	Z118 - DABNEY S RED AUTO PAINT SHOP - 807   E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	Z119 - TOUCH OF CLASS - 813 E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
	V120 - GASPAR PROPERTIES-COMMERCIAL PARCEL - 1029 E TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	Z121 - LAURENCE AUTO SERVICE - 718   E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	W122 - WILLIAMS SERVICE STATION - 626   ZACK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	123   - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY BOOKER WASHINGTON JR HIG - 1407 ESTELLE ST - TAMPA, FL 33605 - RCRA-CESQG
	W124 - KINNEYS BODY CO - 622-24   ZACK - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	W125 - VERIZON FL-TAMPA EAX - 610 E ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST, AST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	AB126 - OHALKNIS NICHOLAS - 810   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	AC127 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-EDGECOMB BLDG - 800 TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - AST
	W128 - SPOTLESS CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC - 601   E ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	AB129 - AIRDROME PARIK INC - 801   MARION - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AB130 - USGSA - 501 E POLK ST STE 600 - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
	AC131 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-COURTHOUSE N ANNEX - 801 TWIGGS ST E - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST, AST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	AD132 - MOODY B J - 414   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AD133 - PLATT AUTO SAFETY SERVICE - 415   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AD134 - AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE CENTER - 409   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AD135 - MILLER E H - 407   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AE136 - SEABOARD PARTS DISTRIBUTOR - 1105 E TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
	W137 - FRANK & WILLLO RIADIATOR AND BODY STHOP - 613-15   PIERCE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	W138 - FRANK & WILLIE RADIATOR FENDER & BODY WORKS - 613   PIERCE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AF139 - FLORTIDAN HAT SHOP - 415   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	AD140 - WADSWORTH GARAGE CO - 404   E HARRISON - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U141 - BOB S AMOCO SERVICE - 1016   FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U142 - WALT S AUTO REPAIR - 1013   FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	U143 - WREN D A - 1006   FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	AF144 - JEFFRIES C H   GO - 413   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AF145 - FLORIDAN GARAGE - 412   E CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AF146 - FLORIDAN GARAGE INC - 412   CASS - TAMPA, FL  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	AD147 - PIONEER AUTO SERVICE CENTER INC - 1004 N FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AD148 - METHODIST PLACE - 400 E HARRISON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - AST
	AD149 - METHODIST PLACE - 400 E HARRISON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, LAST
	150   - PORTER PROPERTY - 1201 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AD151 - TELANDERS STATION - 1112 N FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AF152 - FLORIDAN HOTEL - 905 N FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	153   - KWIK STOP - 934 E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL 33605 - LUST, UST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	154   - KAUFFMAN TIRE SERVICE OF GA INC - 601 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	155   - 1105 EAST KENNEDY BLVD. - TAMPA, FL  - DEDB
	AE156 - FIVE STAR TOURS - 1211 E MADISON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AG157 - HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE SPILL - 7TH AVE & NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33605 - LUST, UST
	AG158 - BP #429-SHAMIES - 901 E 7TH AVE - TAMPA, FL 33605 - LUST, UST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	AG159 - STAR #1229 - 1802 N NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	160   - FIRESTONE #1889-004146 - 900 E KENNEDY BLVD - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AH161 - LIVINGSTONS BUSINESS FURNITURE CTR - 1123 E TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AI162 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-FLEET MGMT #5 - 311 N NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33603 - LUST, UST
	AH163 - 12TH STREET MAINTENANCE YARD PROPERTIES - 616 N. 12TH STREET - TAMPA, FL 33602 - US BROWNFIELDS
	AH164 - SEAPORT TOWN CENTER/12TH STREET MAINTENANCE YARD - 616 NORTH 12TH STREET - TAMPA, FL 33602 - INST CONTROL, VCP
	AH165 - TAMPA CITY-DPW STORE - 612 N 12TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	166   - TAMPA CITY-ROYAL ST PARKING LOT - ROYAL ST & TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AH167 - TAMPA CITY-12TH ST MAINT YD AKA/SEAPORT TOWN CTR - 616 N 12TH ST AT RAYMOND & EVA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST,...
	AH168 - TYRESOLER OF TAMPA INC - 1127 E TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	169   - DOMINOS PIZZA - 1005 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AJ170 - FORMER TAMPA POLICE STATION - 1710 N. TAMPA STREET - TAMPA, FL 33602 - US BROWNFIELDS
	AJ171 - TAMPA CITY-POLICE DEPT - 1710 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	172   - COURTHOUSE SQUARE PARK - 600 E KENNEDY BLVD - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AI173 - ALLEY & ALLEY CHARTERED - 205 N BRUSH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AK174 - PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM - 1200 NORTH 13TH STREET - TAMPA, FL 33601 - Manufactured Gas Plants
	175   - J H WILLIAMS OIL CO INC-MAIN BULK PLT - 1237 E TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LAST, AIRS
	AL176 - GIGLIO PROPERTY - 2007 NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL  - LUST, UST
	177   - TAMPA ELECTRIC CO-TECO PLAZA - 700 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AK178 - PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. - 1200 NORTH 13TH ST. - TAMPA, FL 33605 - Fl Sites, VCP
	179   - SCAGLIONE PROPERTY-ESTUARY SUBDIVISION - 704 N 13TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AK180 - CHANNELSIDE DRIVE SPILL - ADAMO AND CHANNELSIDE DRIVE - TAMPA, FL  - CERCLIS
	181   - SILVER DOLLAR TAVERN - 411 E PALM - TAMPA, FL  - LUST, UST
	182   - BP-METRO #142 - 1239 E KENNEDY BLVD - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	AL183 - TORRES TRANSMISSIONS - 2002 N NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	184   - LAND TRUST #1 - 401-405 E KENNEDY BLVD - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AM185 - TAMPA CITY-DPW FLEET MAINT-DIV #7 - 310 N MARION ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AN186 - 215 NORTH 11TH ST PROPERTY - 215 N 11 ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	187   - SEABOARD COLD STORAGE - 101 N BRUSH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AN188 - VENTO OIL CO - 207 N 11TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AN189 - BIRDWELL EQUIPMENT CO - 202 N 11TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	190   - TAMPA ELECTRIC CO-TECO DATA CENTER - 1898 NUCCIO PKY - TAMPA, FL 33605 - LUST, UST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	191   - FORMER FL BREWERY SITE - 1211 6TH AVE - TAMPA, FL 33605 - LUST, UST
	AO192 - SEL MADURO FL INC - 401 N 13TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	193   - CON AGRA INC - 110 S NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST, NPDES, AIRS
	AO194 - WARE DEVELOPMENTS - KENNEDY BLVD & 13TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	AM195 - SOUTHEAST FINANCIAL CENTER - 401 E JACKSON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	196   - TAMPA DOWNTOWN INVEST LTD PROPERTY - CITY BLK WASHINGTON N MORGAN W - TAMPA, FL  - LUST, UST
	AP197 - DETSCO TERMINACS INC - 739 N 14TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST, AST
	AP198 - DETSCO - 739 N. 14 STREET - TAMPA, FL  - VCP
	199   - SEABOARD SYSTEM RAILROAD INC - 50TH ST & END OF UCETA RD - TAMPA, FL 33619 - LUST, UST, AST
	200   - TAMPA PORT AUTHORITY - 1101 CHANNELSIDE DRIVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - AST, BROWNFIELDS, NPDES, TIER 2
	201   - PARK TOWER - 400 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, TIER 2, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	202   - DEVOE & RAYNOLDS COMPANY AKA GROW GROUP - 1010-26 NORTH 19TH STREET - TAMPA, FL  - Fl Sites

	Orphans Summary
	Records Searched
	Attached Files
	Click here for the new Summary Radius Map.  Faster review, far fewer pages!
	Orphan Details


	Binder1.pdf
	Phase I 2003.pdf
	1 - Phase I ESA 9-03
	2 - Appendix A Topographic, Site Diagram, and Historical Aerial Photographs
	3 - Appendix B Photographic Documentation
	4 - Appendix C Data Obtained from Environmental Regulatory Agency Files 8-03 (Part 1)
	Property Location
	Tampa Housing Authority
	1000 India Street
	Tampa, FL 33602
	Lat/Lon 27.95580 / 82.45450

	Report
	Report 1038172.1s
	Table of Contents
	Executive Summary
	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	A1 - HENDERSON PROPERTY - 1111 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	A2 - THORNTON LABORATORIES INC - 1145 E CASS - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	B3 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-JAIL SYSTEM - 1308 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	B4 - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-MORGAN ST JAIL - 1301 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST, AST
	5   - BAZARTE RENE - 801 E SCOTT ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	6   - TAMPA ELECTRIC CO.-CASS ST - 1214 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	C7 - CASS STREET INVESTORS SITE - 725 CASS STREET - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	C8 - CONNER PROPERTIES SERVICE STATION - 715 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	9   - TAMPA CITY - MARION ST RENOVATION - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	D10 - HOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERTY - 715 E HENDERSON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	D11 - HOUSING OF ST LAURENCE PROPERTY - 715 E HENDERSON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST
	12   - AIR DROME TIRE - 612 E CASS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	13   - HILLSBO CO BOOKER WASHINGTON JR HIG - 1407 ESTELLE ST - TAMPA, FL 33605 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	E14 - CONTINENTAL AIRLINES - TAMPA INT AIRPORT AIRSIDE F - TAMPA, FL 33607 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	E15 - ICE HOUSE - 818 ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST
	16   - TOUCH OF CLASS - 813 E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	E17 - TAMPA CITY-FIRE STATION #1 - 808 E ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST, AST
	F18 - GENERAL TELEPHONE TAMPA - CORNER OF PIERCE AND ZACK - TAMPA, FL 33601 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	G19 - GREYHOUND LINES INC - 610 E POLK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - FINDS
	G20 - GREYHOUND LINES INC - 610 E POLK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
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	27   - CSX TRANSPORTATION-UNION STATION - 601 NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	28   - KWIK STOP - 934 E HENDERSON AVE - TAMPA, FL 33605 - LUST, UST
	29   - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-COURTHOUSE N ANNEX - 800 TWIGGS ST E - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	30   - PIONEER AUTO SERVICE CENTER INC - 1004 N FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	31   - VERIZON FL-TAMPA EAX - 610 E ZACK ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST, AST
	32   - USGSA - 501 E POLK ST #600 - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	I33 - AMOCO-SHELLYS #324 - 901 E 7TH AVE - TAMPA, FL 33605 - LUST, UST
	I34 - HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE SPILL - 7TH AVE  /  NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33605 - LUST
	I35 - HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE SPILL - 7TH AVE & NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33605 - UST
	36   - FLORIDAN HOTEL - 901 N FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	I37 - STAR #1229 - 1802 N NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	38   - TAMPA CITY - PUBLICATION/RECREATION - 1420 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	39   - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY MIS FACILITY - 505 EAST ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST, AST
	J40 - TRAMMEL BUILDING - 1313 TAMPA STREET - TAMPA, FL 33602 - PADS
	J41 - FL DEPT OF MGMT SERVICES-PK TRAMMEL - 1313 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	J42 - FL DEPT OF MGMT SERVICES-PK TRAMMEL - 1313 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	43   - US COURTHOUSE - 801 N FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST
	44   - KAUFFMAN TIRE SERVICE OF GA INC - 601 N MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	K45 - PORTER PROPERTY - 1201 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST
	K46 - TAMPA,CITY-ROYAL ST PARKING LOT - ROYAL ST  /  TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 0 - LUST, UST
	L47 - TAMPA CITY-POLICE DEPT - 1710 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	L48 - USE #8942563 - 1710 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	49   - VERIZON FL-TAMPA TWIGG - 610 MORGAN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST, AST
	50   - GSA MOTOR POOL FUELING STATION - 1705 N FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	M51 - SITE ID 120571002 - 1105 E KENNEDY BLVD - TAMPA, FL  - FINDS
	M52 - 1105 EAST KENNEDY BLVD. - TAMPA, FL  - DEDB
	53   - SEABOARD PARTS DISTRIBUTOR - 1105 E TWIGGS - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	54   - HYATT REGENCY TAMPA - 2 TAMPA CITY CENTER - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	N55 - ROSSAC-RAYMOND O'SHELTON SCHOOL ADMIN CTR - 901 E KENNEDY BLVD - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	N56 - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST. - 901 EAST KENNEDY BLVD. - TAMPA, FL 33602 - FINDS
	N57 - FIRESTONE #1889-004146 - 900 E KENNEDY BLVD - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	N58 - FIRESTONE TIRE & SERVICE #004146 - 900 E KENNEDY BLVD - TAMPA, FL  - FINDS
	59   - SILVER DOLLAR TAVERN - 411 E PALM - TAMPA, FL 0 - LUST, UST
	60   - PIONEER AUTO SERVICE CENTER - 1004 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	61   - DOMINOS PIZZA - 1005 N TAMPA ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	62   - AUTOMOTIVE CLUTCH REBUILDERS - 1807 N. FRANKLIN ST. - TAMPA, FL 33602 - FINDS
	O63 - BAY DRUM & STEEL INC - 1211 E MADISON ST - TAMPA, FL 33605 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	O64 - FIVE STAR TOURS - 1211 E MADISON ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	65   - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY COURTHOUSE - 419 N PIERCE ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	P66 - USGSA - 601 N FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	P67 - FRANKLIN EXCHANGE - 600 N FLORIDA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST, AST
	68   - SIR SPEEDY PRINTING #5041 - 202 E CASS STREET - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	Q69 - LIVINGSTONS BUSINESS FURNITURE CENTER - 1123 E TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	70   - TAMPA ELECTRIC CO-TECO PLAZA - 702 N FRANKLIN ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - AST
	Q71 - TYRESOLER OF TAMPA, INC. - 1127 E TWIGGS ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	R72 - TORRES TRANSMISSIONS - 2002 N NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 33602 - LUST, UST
	R73 - GIGLIO PROPERTY - 2007 NEBRASKA AVE - TAMPA, FL 0 - LUST, UST
	74   - BETTER BUILT OF TAMPA INC - 629 N 12TH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	75   - YALE TIRE & BATTERY SERVICE - 1227 E MADISON - TAMPA, FL 33602 - RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
	76   - HILLSBOROUGH CNTY-HEALTH DEPT - 309 N BRUSH ST - TAMPA, FL 33602 - UST
	77   - TAMPA GAS CO. - 1300 BLOCK OF 13TH ST. - TAMPA, FL 33605 - Coal Gas
	78   - PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. - 1200 NORTH 13TH ST. - TAMPA, FL 33605 - Fl Sites
	79   - DETSCO TERMINALS INC - 739 NORTH 14TH STREET - TAMPA, FL 33601 - CERCLIS, RCRIS-SQG, FINDS
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